
Balance Sheet 
2/28/2023

Great Northwest CIA, Inc

Cash
Operating-Chase $31,928.37
Operating - CIT $494,899.13
MM Savings - CIT $629,264.01
MM Reserve - CIT $1,254,211.39
Operating-Truist ($251.28)
MM Checking-Truist $0.17
Reserves Investments-Truist $25,333.26
Petty Cash $300.00

Total Cash $2,435,685.05

Accounts Receivable
Assessments Receivable $575,330.43
Allowance for Doubtful Account ($61,875.64)

Total Accounts Receivable $513,454.79

Other Assets
Prepaid Expenses $83,068.84

Total Other Assets $83,068.84

Fixed Assets
Vehicles $212,938.80
Furniture & Fixtures $2,862.67
Accumulated Depreciation ($205,796.74)

Total Fixed Assets $10,004.73
Total Assets $3,042,213.41

Liabilities
Accounts Payable $75,026.29
Accrued Expenses $7,486.71
Prepaid Assessments $144,368.61
Prepaid-Tranistional Deposits/Refunds ($950.75)
Unearned Assessments $1,264,407.81
Payroll Taxes Payable $2,432.44
Accrued Leave Payable $19,492.79
Accrued Payroll $7,511.90

Total Liabilities $1,519,775.80

Equity
Reserve $825,346.70
Members' Equity $281,490.51
Retained Earnings $349,144.55
Net Income $66,455.85

Total Equity $1,522,437.61
Total Liabilities / Equity $3,042,213.41
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Balance Sheet

2/28/2023

Operating Assets

Cash
Operating-Chase $31,928.37
Operating - CIT $494,899.13
MM Savings - CIT $629,264.01
Operating-Truist ($251.28)
MM Checking-Truist $0.17
Petty Cash $300.00

Total Cash $1,156,140.40

Accounts Receivable
Assessments Receivable $575,330.43
Allowance for Doubtful Account ($61,875.64)

Total Accounts Receivable $513,454.79

Other Assets
Prepaid Expenses $83,068.84

Total Other Assets $83,068.84

Fixed Assets
Vehicles $212,938.80
Furniture & Fixtures $2,862.67
Accumulated Depreciation ($205,796.74)

Total Fixed Assets $10,004.73
Total Assets $1,762,668.76

Operating Liabilities / Equity

Liabilities
Accounts Payable $55,376.84
Accrued Expenses $7,486.71
Prepaid Assessments $144,368.61
Prepaid-Tranistional Deposits/Refunds ($950.75)
Unearned Assessments $1,264,407.81
Payroll Taxes Payable $2,432.44
Accrued Leave Payable $19,492.79
Accrued Payroll $7,511.90

Total Liabilities $1,500,126.35

Equity
Members' Equity $281,490.51
Retained Earnings $349,144.55
Net Income $84,882.18

Total Equity $715,517.24
Total Liabilities / Equity $2,215,643.59
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Balance Sheet

2/28/2023

Reserve Assets

Cash
MM Reserve - CIT $1,254,211.39
Reserves Investments-Truist $25,333.26

Total Cash $1,279,544.65
Total Assets $1,279,544.65

Reserve Liabilities / Equity

Liabilities
Accounts Payable $19,649.45

Total Liabilities $19,649.45

Equity
Reserve $825,346.70
Net Income ($18,426.33)

Total Equity $806,920.37
Total Liabilities / Equity $826,569.82
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Operating Income
132,220.26 114,349.92 17,870.34 257,602.39 228,699.84 28,902.55 1,372,199.00Assessments - Improved Lots
35,625.85 33,395.83 2,230.02 37,317.21 36,791.66 525.55 100,750.00Collections

700.00 1,666.67 (966.67) 700.00 3,333.34 (2,633.34) 20,000.00Deed Restriction Violations
425.18 41.67 383.51 742.15 83.34 658.81 500.00Interest
243.47 100.00 143.47 423.95 200.00 223.95 1,200.00Other

18,375.00 19,083.33 (708.33) 21,975.00 23,466.66 (1,491.66) 135,000.00Resale
820.00 591.66 228.34 1,972.00 1,183.32 788.68 18,200.00Private Rental - EV

16,598.00 16,416.67 181.33 24,281.00 23,100.01 1,180.99 74,040.00Private Rental - SC
4,300.00 - 4,300.00 6,200.00 - 6,200.00 -Private Rental - Deposits
1,781.19 2,070.00 (288.81) 2,447.28 2,895.00 (447.72) 5,000.00Recreation & Community Events

- - - - - - 10,500.00Recreation - Gators Swim Team
20.00 60.00 (40.00) 30.00 120.00 (90.00) 14,220.00Recreation - Pools & Cafes

6,551.52 6,500.00 51.52 5,068.32 7,500.00 (2,431.68) 55,050.00Recreation - Sports
217,660.47Total Income 194,275.75 23,384.72 358,759.30 327,373.17 31,386.13 1,806,659.00

Operating Expense
37,088.14 40,858.46 3,770.32 72,383.08 81,716.92 9,333.84 492,997.00Admin & Accounting

183.19 1,250.00 1,066.81 358.88 2,500.00 2,141.12 15,000.00All Staff
388.01 466.66 78.65 519.54 933.32 413.78 5,600.00Communications

1,355.80 1,425.84 70.04 2,991.44 2,751.68 (239.76) 34,910.00Corporate Governance
10,742.45 13,186.17 2,443.72 22,157.30 26,372.34 4,215.04 158,234.00DRACO
8,815.57 9,708.33 892.76 14,041.32 15,499.99 1,458.67 69,500.00IT

26,891.12 29,578.24 2,687.12 53,724.87 59,156.48 5,431.61 372,439.00Maintenance
39,013.72 40,000.00 986.28 39,013.72 40,000.00 986.28 84,544.00Misc - Other
2,238.10 992.51 (1,245.59) 2,785.72 1,985.02 (800.70) 11,910.00Private Rental - EV
1,908.43 2,083.75 175.32 5,031.04 4,167.50 (863.54) 30,285.00Private Rental - SC

519.07 883.33 364.26 2,364.37 1,766.66 (597.71) 10,600.00Recreation & Community Events
5,033.14 6,435.84 1,402.70 9,941.05 12,871.68 2,930.63 172,190.00Recreation - Community

- - - - - - 10,750.00Recreation - Gators Swim Team
1,073.99 - (1,073.99) 1,073.99 - (1,073.99) 9,000.00Recreation - Pools & Cafe

120.00 150.00 30.00 176.00 200.00 24.00 47,550.00Recreation - Sports
21,494.74 18,533.33 (2,961.41) 40,257.84 37,066.66 (3,191.18) 222,400.00Security
3,445.78 4,895.84 1,450.06 7,056.96 9,791.68 2,734.72 58,750.00Utilities

160,311.25Total Expense 170,448.30 10,137.05 273,877.12 296,779.93 22,902.81 1,806,659.00

-54,288.9430,593.2484,882.1833,521.7723,827.4557,349.22Operating Net Total 
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Reserve Income
810.39 - 810.39 1,223.12 - 1,223.12 -Interest
810.39Total Income - 810.39 1,223.12 - 1,223.12 -

Reserve Expense
19,649.45 - (19,649.45) 19,649.45 - (19,649.45) -Reserve Expenses

19,649.45Total Expense - (19,649.45) 19,649.45 - (19,649.45) -

-(18,426.33)-(18,426.33)(18,839.06)-(18,839.06)Reserve Net Total 
38,510.16Net Total 23,827.45 14,682.71 66,455.85 30,593.24 35,862.61 -
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Operating Income
Assessments - Improved Lots

40000 - Assessments - Improved lots 132,220.26 114,349.92 17,870.34 257,602.39 228,699.84 28,902.55 1,372,199.00

132,220.26 114,349.92 17,870.34 257,602.39 228,699.84 28,902.55 1,372,199.00Total Assessments - Improved Lots

Collections

40450 - Filing Fees Recovered 1.51 833.33 (831.82) (798.49) 1,666.66 (2,465.15) 10,000.00

40500 - Payment Plan Fees 600.00 62.50 537.50 725.00 125.00 600.00 750.00

41200 - Collection Costs * 34,819.00 30,000.00 4,819.00 34,560.00 30,000.00 4,560.00 60,000.00

41300 - Annual Interest Assessment (44.66) 416.67 (461.33) (170.78) 833.34 (1,004.12) 5,000.00

43000 - Legal Fees Recovered 250.00 2,083.33 (1,833.33) 3,001.48 4,166.66 (1,165.18) 25,000.00

35,625.85 33,395.83 2,230.02 37,317.21 36,791.66 525.55 100,750.00Total Collections

Deed Restriction Violations

43100 - Small Claims Awards 700.00 1,666.67 (966.67) 700.00 3,333.34 (2,633.34) 20,000.00

700.00 1,666.67 (966.67) 700.00 3,333.34 (2,633.34) 20,000.00Total Deed Restriction Violations

Interest

40100 - Interest Income - Operating 425.18 41.67 383.51 742.15 83.34 658.81 500.00

425.18 41.67 383.51 742.15 83.34 658.81 500.00Total Interest

Other

40300 - NSF Fees (46.00) 16.67 (62.67) 50.00 33.34 16.66 200.00

47000 - Communication Income 75.00 58.33 16.67 105.00 116.66 (11.66) 700.00

47999 - Miscellenous Income 214.47 25.00 189.47 268.95 50.00 218.95 300.00

243.47 100.00 143.47 423.95 200.00 223.95 1,200.00Total Other

Resale

46000 - Resale Home Closing Documents 16,375.00 17,000.00 (625.00) 18,575.00 19,300.00 (725.00) 110,000.00

46100 - Transfer Fees 2,000.00 2,083.33 (83.33) 3,400.00 4,166.66 (766.66) 25,000.00

18,375.00 19,083.33 (708.33) 21,975.00 23,466.66 (1,491.66) 135,000.00Total Resale

Private Rental - EV

49100 - EV Flores Hall Rental 576.00 583.33 (7.33) 1,728.00 1,166.66 561.34 7,000.00

49110 - EV Pool Rental - - - - - - 5,500.00

49120 - EV Set up/Take Down Fees 100.00 8.33 91.67 100.00 16.66 83.34 100.00

49130 - EV Security Fees 144.00 - 144.00 144.00 - 144.00 600.00

49140 - EV Lifeguard Fees - - - - - - 5,000.00

820.00 591.66 228.34 1,972.00 1,183.32 788.68 18,200.00Total Private Rental - EV

Private Rental - SC

49000 - SC Callanen Hall Rental 11,150.00 11,000.00 150.00 16,425.00 15,166.67 1,258.33 50,000.00

49010 - SC Pool Rental 1,284.00 1,300.00 (16.00) 1,848.00 1,900.00 (52.00) 6,000.00

49020 - SC Rental Setup/Take down 500.00 416.67 83.33 900.00 833.34 66.66 5,000.00

49030 - SC Security Fees 3,024.00 3,000.00 24.00 3,988.00 4,000.00 (12.00) 6,000.00

49040 - SC Lifeguard Fees 640.00 700.00 (60.00) 1,120.00 1,200.00 (80.00) 7,040.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Operating Income
16,598.00 16,416.67 181.33 24,281.00 23,100.01 1,180.99 74,040.00Total Private Rental - SC

Private Rental - Deposits

49150 - Deposit for Facility Rental 4,300.00 - 4,300.00 6,200.00 - 6,200.00 -

4,300.00 - 4,300.00 6,200.00 - 6,200.00 -Total Private Rental - Deposits

Recreation & Community Events

48800 - R&C Events - National Holidays 300.00 - 300.00 72.22 - 72.22 -

48810 - R&C Events - GNW Holidays 411.92 400.00 11.92 976.67 965.00 11.67 1,000.00

48820 - R&C Events -Com Impv 609.27 610.00 (.73) 868.39 870.00 (1.61) 1,000.00

48830 - R&C Events - Family - 600.00 (600.00) - 600.00 (600.00) 1,500.00

48999 - Rec Partner Fees 460.00 460.00 - 530.00 460.00 70.00 1,500.00

1,781.19 2,070.00 (288.81) 2,447.28 2,895.00 (447.72) 5,000.00Total Recreation & Community Events

Recreation - Gators Swim Team

48500 - Gators Swim Team - - - - - - 10,000.00

48510 - Gators Swim Team Concessions - - - - - - 500.00

- - - - - - 10,500.00Total Recreation - Gators Swim Team

Recreation - Pools & Cafes

40600 - ID Fees 20.00 50.00 (30.00) 30.00 100.00 (70.00) 600.00

48000 - EV Pool Guest Passes - - - - - - 2,000.00

48100 - SC Pool Guest Passes - - - - - - 3,000.00

48110 - SC Pool Cafe - - - - - - 6,500.00

48200 - Pool Passes - 10.00 (10.00) - 20.00 (20.00) 120.00

48210 - EV Pool Flip Flops Cafe - - - - - - 2,000.00

20.00 60.00 (40.00) 30.00 120.00 (90.00) 14,220.00Total Recreation - Pools & Cafes

Recreation - Sports

48300 - Swimming Lessons - - - - - - 7,500.00

48400 - Soccer 6,551.52 6,500.00 51.52 7,713.69 7,500.00 213.69 26,000.00

48600 - Basketball - - - (2,645.37) - (2,645.37) 21,550.00

6,551.52 6,500.00 51.52 5,068.32 7,500.00 (2,431.68) 55,050.00Total Recreation - Sports

217,660.47Total Income 194,275.75 23,384.72 358,759.30 327,373.17 31,386.13 1,806,659.00

Operating Expense
Admin & Accounting

51000 - Admin & Accounting Wages 20,536.53 23,049.33 2,512.80 40,363.54 46,098.66 5,735.12 276,592.00

51010 - A&A FICA 1,469.44 1,535.38 65.94 2,882.14 3,070.76 188.62 20,000.00

51020 - A&A FUTA 56.93 33.33 (23.60) 137.47 66.66 (70.81) 400.00

51030 - A&A SUTA 773.47 208.33 (565.14) 1,546.32 416.66 (1,129.66) 2,500.00

51040 - A&A Payroll Service 264.00 281.67 17.67 528.00 563.34 35.34 3,380.00

51045 - Timekeeping Application 8.00 - (8.00) 64.00 - (64.00) 1,120.00

125.77 125.00 (.77) 231.05 250.00 18.95 1,500.0051050 - A&A Workers Compensation 

Page 2



Great Northwest CIA, Inc

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Operating Expense
51060 - A&A Group Health Insurance 2,071.35 3,083.33 1,011.98 4,630.34 6,166.66 1,536.32 37,000.00

51070 - A&A Employee Expenses 6.22 208.33 202.11 6.22 416.66 410.44 2,500.00

51080 - A&A Profess Training & License 189.00 291.67 102.67 694.00 583.34 (110.66) 3,500.00

51100 - A&A Communications 225.00 216.67 (8.33) 425.00 433.34 8.34 2,600.00

51110 - A&A Telephone - Office 215.52 250.00 34.48 431.04 500.00 68.96 3,000.00

51120 - A&A Mileage Reimbursement - 16.67 16.67 - 33.34 33.34 200.00

51130 - A&A-Copier & Supplies 46.14 125.00 78.86 111.79 250.00 138.21 1,500.00

51140 - A&A Acct & Collection Printing 71.51 102.08 30.57 110.37 204.16 93.79 1,225.00

51160 - A&A-Office Supplies 85.81 333.33 247.52 322.09 666.66 344.57 4,000.00

51170 - A&A-Membership Cards - 83.33 83.33 - 166.66 166.66 1,000.00

51180 - Administrative Postage - 66.67 66.67 - 133.34 133.34 800.00

51190 - Accounting Postage 1,444.32 500.00 (944.32) 1,704.26 1,000.00 (704.26) 6,000.00

51200 - A&A-Bank charges - 41.67 41.67 187.00 83.34 (103.66) 500.00

51215 - A&A Equipment Rental Leasing 594.12 541.67 (52.45) 1,113.09 1,083.34 (29.75) 6,500.00

51310 - Legal & Professional General - 583.33 583.33 403.14 1,166.66 763.52 7,000.00

51320 - Legal & Profess - Collections 3,915.00 4,166.67 251.67 5,302.99 8,333.34 3,030.35 50,000.00

51330 - Printing - Offsite Annual Invoice 268.67 625.00 356.33 493.36 1,250.00 756.64 7,500.00

51500 - Property Tax - 166.67 166.67 1,253.27 333.34 (919.93) 2,000.00

51600 - Commercial Pkg& Crime Insur 3,225.09 2,690.00 (535.09) 6,450.10 5,380.00 (1,070.10) 32,280.00

51610 - Commercial Umbrella Insurance 1,496.25 1,533.33 37.08 2,992.50 3,066.66 74.16 18,400.00

37,088.14 40,858.46 3,770.32 72,383.08 81,716.92 9,333.84 492,997.00Total Admin & Accounting

All Staff

51090 - All Staff Retirement 183.19 1,250.00 1,066.81 358.88 2,500.00 2,141.12 15,000.00

183.19 1,250.00 1,066.81 358.88 2,500.00 2,141.12 15,000.00Total All Staff

Communications

58800 - C Copiers & Supplies 353.38 83.33 (270.05) 484.91 166.66 (318.25) 1,000.00

58900 - C Miscellaneous - 16.67 16.67 - 33.34 33.34 200.00

58920 - Newspaper Printing - 250.00 250.00 - 500.00 500.00 3,000.00

58935 - Communication Postage - 33.33 33.33 - 66.66 66.66 400.00

58940 - C Offsite Printing 34.63 83.33 48.70 34.63 166.66 132.03 1,000.00

388.01 466.66 78.65 519.54 933.32 413.78 5,600.00Total Communications

Corporate Governance

50000 - Annual Meeting 43.29 100.00 56.71 43.29 100.00 56.71 6,000.00

50100 - Audit & Tax Preparation - - - - - - 11,000.00

50200 - Board Mtgs/Orientation 71.94 83.33 11.39 201.94 166.66 (35.28) 1,000.00

50300 - Volunteer Recognition - 41.67 41.67 - 83.34 83.34 500.00

50500 - Board Expenses 14.98 41.67 26.69 53.39 83.34 29.95 500.00

50600 - Board Training - 41.67 41.67 - 83.34 83.34 500.00

50700 - Copier & Supplies -Corp Govern 111.01 83.33 (27.68) 136.73 166.66 29.93 1,000.00

50810 - Volunteer Team - 41.67 41.67 326.89 83.34 (243.55) 500.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Operating Expense
50820 - Scholarships - - - - - - 2,000.00

50900 - Directors & Officers Liablity 1,114.58 992.50 (122.08) 2,229.20 1,985.00 (244.20) 11,910.00

1,355.80 1,425.84 70.04 2,991.44 2,751.68 (239.76) 34,910.00Total Corporate Governance

DRACO

56000 - DRACO Restriction Wages 8,182.16 8,888.00 705.84 16,460.32 17,776.00 1,315.68 106,656.00

56010 - DRACOFICA 625.92 541.67 (84.25) 2,515.18 1,083.34 (1,431.84) 6,500.00

56020 - DRACO FUTA 33.56 20.83 (12.73) 89.81 41.66 (48.15) 250.00

56030 - DRACO SUTA 384.81 116.67 (268.14) 965.57 233.34 (732.23) 1,400.00

56040 - DRACO Payroll Service 132.00 141.50 9.50 264.00 283.00 19.00 1,698.00

56050 - DRACO Workers Compensation 165.47 125.00 (40.47) 333.20 250.00 (83.20) 1,500.00

56060 - DRACO Group Health Insurance 37.48 1,583.33 1,545.85 74.96 3,166.66 3,091.70 19,000.00

56070 - DRACO Prof Training & License - 166.67 166.67 - 333.34 333.34 2,000.00

56080 - DRACO Employee Expense 3.63 125.00 121.37 3.63 250.00 246.37 1,500.00

56100 - DRACO Communications 150.00 162.50 12.50 (956.00) 325.00 1,281.00 1,950.00

56105 - DRACO-Telephones 107.76 125.00 17.24 215.52 250.00 34.48 1,500.00

56110 - DRACO Copier & Supplies 64.42 166.67 102.25 107.20 333.34 226.14 2,000.00

56120 - DRACO Postage 274.28 333.33 59.05 274.28 666.66 392.38 4,000.00

56160 - DRACO Office SUpplies 59.73 83.33 23.60 113.39 166.66 53.27 1,000.00

56200 - DRACO Vehicle Maintenance 45.33 125.00 79.67 748.34 250.00 (498.34) 1,500.00

56210 - DRACO Vehicle Insurance 400.00 306.67 (93.33) 800.00 613.34 (186.66) 3,680.00

56220 - DRACO Vehicle Fuel 75.90 166.67 90.77 147.90 333.34 185.44 2,000.00

56300 - Architectural Control Committe - 8.33 8.33 - 16.66 16.66 100.00

10,742.45 13,186.17 2,443.72 22,157.30 26,372.34 4,215.04 158,234.00Total DRACO

IT

51400 - Computer & Equipment Hardware - 583.33 583.33 - 1,166.66 1,166.66 7,000.00

51410 - Web Hosting 147.24 166.67 19.43 286.48 333.34 46.86 2,000.00

51420 - Cable TV & Internet 372.32 458.33 86.01 744.64 916.66 172.02 5,500.00

51430 - Computer Software 5,513.68 6,000.00 486.32 7,363.66 8,083.33 719.67 25,000.00

51440 - IT Support 2,782.33 2,333.33 (449.00) 5,116.92 4,666.66 (450.26) 28,000.00

51450 - Audio Visual Equipment - 166.67 166.67 529.62 333.34 (196.28) 2,000.00

8,815.57 9,708.33 892.76 14,041.32 15,499.99 1,458.67 69,500.00Total IT

Maintenance

52000 - Maintenance Wages 13,922.38 17,304.42 3,382.04 26,863.08 34,608.84 7,745.76 207,653.00

52010 - M FICA 1,044.22 1,065.00 20.78 2,046.71 2,130.00 83.29 12,780.00

52020 - M FUTA 52.21 30.67 (21.54) 135.02 61.34 (73.68) 368.00

52030 - M SUTA 701.27 171.50 (529.77) 1,491.46 343.00 (1,148.46) 2,058.00

52040 - M Payroll Service 220.00 235.00 15.00 396.00 470.00 74.00 2,820.00

52050 - M Workers Comp Insurance 268.21 333.33 65.12 496.41 666.66 170.25 4,000.00

52060 - M Group Health Insurance (170.68) 2,083.33 2,254.01 2,314.37 4,166.66 1,852.29 25,000.00

52070 - M Professional Train &License - 95.83 95.83 - 191.66 191.66 1,150.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Operating Expense
52080 - M Employee Expense 543.47 250.00 (293.47) 752.78 500.00 (252.78) 3,000.00

52100 - M Communication 250.00 270.83 20.83 450.00 541.66 91.66 3,250.00

52110 - M Telephones 35.92 41.67 5.75 71.84 83.34 11.50 500.00

52120 - M Copier & Supplies .51 25.00 24.49 .95 50.00 49.05 300.00

52160 - M Office Supplies 7.57 50.00 42.43 46.43 100.00 53.57 600.00

52200 - M Vehicle Maintenance 222.46 166.67 (55.79) 279.64 333.34 53.70 2,000.00

52210 - M Vehicle Insurance 758.33 583.33 (175.00) 1,516.70 1,166.66 (350.04) 7,000.00

52220 - M Facilities Equipment 154.45 250.00 95.55 523.68 500.00 (23.68) 3,000.00

52230 - M Vehicle and Equipment Fuel 191.67 375.00 183.33 503.96 750.00 246.04 4,500.00

52300 - Facility Operation & Mainten 847.38 833.33 (14.05) 1,497.95 1,666.66 168.71 10,000.00

52315 - Security Rec & Rec Restrooms Maint - 83.33 83.33 - 166.66 166.66 1,000.00

52320 - SC Contract Services 1,444.51 500.00 (944.51) 1,444.51 1,000.00 (444.51) 6,000.00

52325 - Maintenance Compound Maint - 41.67 41.67 - 83.34 83.34 500.00

52330 - SC Custodial Supplies 487.96 291.67 (196.29) 1,011.72 583.34 (428.38) 3,500.00

52340 - SC Pool Chemicals - - - - - - 8,500.00

52350 - SC Pool Maintenance & Repairs 20.76 500.00 479.24 732.66 1,000.00 267.34 6,000.00

52360 - SC Trash Service 793.20 433.33 (359.87) 1,219.66 866.66 (353.00) 5,200.00

52400 - EV Facilities Operations & 
Maintenance

8.10 208.33 200.23 8.10 416.66 408.56 2,500.00

52420 - EV Contract Services 454.51 83.33 (371.18) 454.51 166.66 (287.85) 1,000.00

52430 - EV Custodial Supplies - 41.67 41.67 - 83.34 83.34 500.00

52440 - EV Pool Chemicals - - - - - - 9,000.00

52450 - EV Pool Maintenance & Repairs 359.54 416.67 57.13 541.90 833.34 291.44 5,000.00

52460 - EV Trash Service 405.05 325.00 (80.05) 724.23 650.00 (74.23) 3,900.00

53220 - Grounds Equipment & Maintenance 136.50 333.33 196.83 205.92 666.66 460.74 4,000.00

53300 - SC Grounds & Sport Fields 
Maintenance

534.54 583.33 48.79 2,582.63 1,166.66 (1,415.97) 7,000.00

53305 - SC Irrigation Maint 468.37 83.33 (385.04) 468.37 166.66 (301.71) 1,000.00

53310 - EV Grounds Maintenance 432.70 416.67 (16.03) 432.70 833.34 400.64 5,000.00

53315 - EV Irrigation Maint - 41.67 41.67 - 83.34 83.34 500.00

53320 - Parks & Entrances Maintenance - 333.33 333.33 - 666.66 666.66 4,000.00

53325 - Parks & Entrance Irrigation Maint - 41.67 41.67 - 83.34 83.34 500.00

53330 - Greenbelt Maintenance 2,048.09 500.00 (1,548.09) 4,096.18 1,000.00 (3,096.18) 6,000.00

53400 - Commercial Equipment Insurance 247.92 155.00 (92.92) 414.80 310.00 (104.80) 1,860.00

26,891.12 29,578.24 2,687.12 53,724.87 59,156.48 5,431.61 372,439.00Total Maintenance

Misc - Other

59030 - Board Approved Projects 39,013.72 40,000.00 986.28 39,013.72 40,000.00 986.28 84,544.00

39,013.72 40,000.00 986.28 39,013.72 40,000.00 986.28 84,544.00Total Misc - Other

Private Rental - EV

58300 - EV Private Party Manager 2,079.06 500.00 (1,579.06) 2,603.35 1,000.00 (1,603.35) 6,000.00

58310 - EV Private Party Manager FICA 159.04 41.67 (117.37) 182.37 83.34 (99.03) 500.00

- 4.17 4.17 - 8.34 8.34 50.0058320 - EV Private Party Manager FUTA 
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
 

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Operating Expense
58330 - EV Private Party Manager SUTA - 4.17 4.17 - 8.34 8.34 50.00

58400 - EV Private Party Security - 41.67 41.67 - 83.34 83.34 500.00

58500 - EV Private Party Lifeguards - 380.00 380.00 - 760.00 760.00 4,560.00

58700 - C Mileage Reimbursement - 20.83 20.83 - 41.66 41.66 250.00

2,238.10 992.51 (1,245.59) 2,785.72 1,985.02 (800.70) 11,910.00Total Private Rental - EV

Private Rental - SC

58000 - SC Private Party Manager 1,169.47 1,333.33 163.86 3,768.51 2,666.66 (1,101.85) 16,000.00

58010 - SC Private Party Manager FICA 89.46 118.33 28.87 288.28 236.66 (51.62) 1,420.00

58020 - SC Private Party Manager FUTA - 1.67 1.67 - 3.34 3.34 20.00

58030 - SC Private Party Manager SUTA - 5.42 5.42 - 10.84 10.84 65.00

58100 - SC Private Party Security 649.50 625.00 (24.50) 974.25 1,250.00 275.75 7,500.00

58200 - SC Private Party Lifeguard - - - - - - 5,280.00

1,908.43 2,083.75 175.32 5,031.04 4,167.50 (863.54) 30,285.00Total Private Rental - SC

Recreation & Community Events

57300 - R&C Community Events-Nat'l Hol - 500.00 500.00 345.85 1,000.00 654.15 6,000.00

57301 - R&C Community Events- GNW Hol 487.07 208.33 (278.74) 1,986.52 416.66 (1,569.86) 2,500.00

57302 - R&C Community Events-Comm Imp 32.00 8.33 (23.67) 32.00 16.66 (15.34) 100.00

57303 - R&C Community Events- Family - 166.67 166.67 - 333.34 333.34 2,000.00

519.07 883.33 364.26 2,364.37 1,766.66 (597.71) 10,600.00Total Recreation & Community Events

Recreation - Community

57000 - Recreation & Events Wages 3,076.92 3,100.00 23.08 6,153.84 6,200.00 46.16 115,000.00

57001 - R&C Swim Lesson Wages - - - - - - 6,000.00

57010 - R&C FICA 162.10 200.00 37.90 394.76 400.00 5.24 8,160.00

57020 - R&C Futa 15.64 41.67 26.03 33.88 83.34 49.46 500.00

57030 - R&C SUTA 88.82 250.00 161.18 264.30 500.00 235.70 3,000.00

57040 - R&C Payroll Service 44.00 50.00 6.00 88.00 100.00 12.00 6,000.00

57050 - R&C Workers Compensation 25.34 208.33 182.99 76.02 416.66 340.64 2,500.00

57060 - R&C Group Health Insurance 658.34 583.33 (75.01) 1,292.14 1,166.66 (125.48) 7,000.00

57070 - R&C Prof Training & License 297.50 166.67 (130.83) 297.50 333.34 35.84 2,000.00

57080 - R&C Employee Expenses 82.20 125.00 42.80 82.20 250.00 167.80 1,500.00

57085 - R&C Summer Staff Employee 
Expense

- 250.00 250.00 - 500.00 500.00 3,000.00

57090 - R&C Mileage Reimbursement - 41.67 41.67 - 83.34 83.34 500.00

57100 - R&C Communication 90.88 166.67 75.79 181.76 333.34 151.58 2,000.00

57110 - R&C Telephones 157.18 266.67 109.49 314.36 533.34 218.98 3,200.00

57115 - Club Membership Fees - 15.00 15.00 - 30.00 30.00 180.00

57130 - R&C Copier & Supplies 38.92 166.67 127.75 72.22 333.34 261.12 2,000.00

57160 - R&C Office Supplies 67.30 125.00 57.70 234.07 250.00 15.93 1,500.00

57170 - R&C First Aid Supplies - 62.50 62.50 - 125.00 125.00 750.00

57200 - R&C Custodial Supplies - 83.33 83.33 - 166.66 166.66 1,000.00

57500 - R&CL Equipment & Supplies - 300.00 300.00 - 600.00 600.00 3,600.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Operating Expense
57700 - Youth Accident Policy 228.00 233.33 5.33 456.00 466.66 10.66 2,800.00

5,033.14 6,435.84 1,402.70 9,941.05 12,871.68 2,930.63 172,190.00Total Recreation - Community

Recreation - Gators Swim Team

57330 - R&C Gators Swim Team - - - - - - 10,000.00

57400 - R&C Gator's Swim Concessions - - - - - - 750.00

- - - - - - 10,750.00Total Recreation - Gators Swim Team

Recreation - Pools & Cafe

57410 - R&C SC Pool Cafe Products - - - - - - 4,000.00

57420 - R&C SC Cafe Equipment & Non-
Saleable Supplies

537.00 - (537.00) 537.00 - (537.00) 1,500.00

57430 - R&C EV Pool Cafe Products - - - - - - 2,000.00

57440 - R&C EV Cafe Equipment & Non-
Saleable Supplies

536.99 - (536.99) 536.99 - (536.99) 1,500.00

1,073.99 - (1,073.99) 1,073.99 - (1,073.99) 9,000.00Total Recreation - Pools & Cafe

Recreation - Sports

57310 - R&C Soccer 120.00 150.00 30.00 170.00 200.00 30.00 26,000.00

57320 - R&C Basketball - - - 6.00 - (6.00) 21,550.00

120.00 150.00 30.00 176.00 200.00 24.00 47,550.00Total Recreation - Sports

Security

55110 - S Telephones 40.91 41.67 .76 81.82 83.34 1.52 500.00

55200 - S Contracted Services 16,565.59 18,333.33 1,767.74 35,172.33 36,666.66 1,494.33 220,000.00

55310 - SC Lodge Security System 4,785.58 58.33 (4,727.25) 4,843.67 116.66 (4,727.01) 700.00

55315 - SC Rec Bldg Security System 57.36 58.33 .97 114.72 116.66 1.94 700.00

55600 - GNWatch Safety Groups 45.30 41.67 (3.63) 45.30 83.34 38.04 500.00

21,494.74 18,533.33 (2,961.41) 40,257.84 37,066.66 (3,191.18) 222,400.00Total Security

Utilities

54000 - SC- Electric & Natural Gas 2,191.77 2,333.33 141.56 4,089.14 4,666.66 577.52 28,000.00

54100 - SC Water - Campus & Irrigation 157.81 541.67 383.86 420.45 1,083.34 662.89 6,500.00

54110 - SC Water - Sports Fields 135.84 500.00 364.16 396.57 1,000.00 603.43 6,000.00

54130 - RC Water 134.99 166.67 31.68 288.33 333.34 45.01 2,000.00

54200 - EV Water - Campus & Irrigation 190.95 291.67 100.72 443.16 583.34 140.18 3,500.00

54210 - EV Water - Entryway 12.70 20.83 8.13 26.56 41.66 15.10 250.00

54220 - EV Park - Water 65.62 125.00 59.38 162.41 250.00 87.59 1,500.00

54300 - EV -- Electric 556.10 916.67 360.57 1,230.34 1,833.34 603.00 11,000.00

3,445.78 4,895.84 1,450.06 7,056.96 9,791.68 2,734.72 58,750.00Total Utilities

160,311.25Total Expense 170,448.30 10,137.05 273,877.12 296,779.93 22,902.81 1,806,659.00

-54,288.9430,593.2484,882.1833,521.7723,827.45Operating Net Total 57,349.22
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
 

2/1/2023 - 2/28/2023

BudgetActual
Annual 
BudgetActual VarianceVariance Budget

Current Period Year To Date

Reserve Income
Interest

40200 - Interest Income - MR&R 544.67 - 544.67 957.40 - 957.40 -

40203 - Investments Dividends 265.72 - 265.72 265.72 - 265.72 -

810.39 - 810.39 1,223.12 - 1,223.12 -Total Interest

810.39Total Income - 810.39 1,223.12 - 1,223.12 -

Reserve Expense
Reserve Expenses

60000 - SC Lodge & Callanen Hall 6,155.72 - (6,155.72) 6,155.72 - (6,155.72) -

60160 - SC Admin/Conf/IT&AV 13,493.73 - (13,493.73) 13,493.73 - (13,493.73) -

19,649.45 - (19,649.45) 19,649.45 - (19,649.45) -Total Reserve Expenses

19,649.45Total Expense - (19,649.45) 19,649.45 - (19,649.45) -

-(18,426.33)-(18,426.33)(18,839.06)-Reserve Net Total (18,839.06)

38,510.16Net Total 23,827.45 14,682.71 66,455.85 30,593.24 35,862.61 -
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Bank Account Bank Bal. Uncleared Items Adj. Balance Book Balance Status
CIT Operating #9747 509,675.72 -14,776.59 494,899.13 494,899.13 Balanced

CIT Savings #7300 629,264.01 0.00 629,264.01 629,264.01 Balanced

CIT Reserve #7319 1,254,211.39 0.00 1,254,211.39 1,254,211.39 Balanced

CIT Investment 0.00 0.00 0.00 Balanced

Truist Operating #5642 64.42 -315.70 -251.28 -251.28 Balanced

Truist Savings #6277 0.17 0.00 0.17 0.17 Balanced

Truist Reserve #6285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Balanced

Truist Investment #0725 0.00 0.00 0.00 Balanced

Chase Operating #3091 31,928.37 0.00 31,928.37 31,928.37 Balanced

Date Description Check No Amount

CIT Operating #9747

1/9/2023 Payment: Hannah Sandoval, API Payment - Check #: 100355, Invoice #: 
010223-5202 100355 -50.00

1/9/2023 Payment: Morgan Skye Cassias, API Payment - Check #: 100357, Invoice #: 
010223-6430 100357 -50.00

1/20/2023 Payment: Code 3 print , API Payment - Check #: 100387, Invoice #: 30070 100387 -124.49

1/27/2023 Payment: Cecilia L. Valdez, API Payment - Check #: 100402, Invoice #: 
012423-5907 100402 -200.00

1/27/2023 Payment: Beatrice Medrano, API Payment - Check #: 100409, Invoice #: 
011823-8525 100409 -200.00

1/31/2023 Reversal -150.00

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW113881 Check #1076 339.00

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW111124 Check #439 339.00

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW111068 Check #1300 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112686 Check #2888 80.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110523 Check #524 50.00

2/24/2023 Kelmar Global, Inc. 200004 -42.00

2/24/2023 Allen, Stein & Durbin, P.C. 200005 -2,065.00

2/24/2023 Security Reconnaissance Team, Inc. 200003 -18,931.49

2/24/2023 Allen, Stein & Durbin, P.C. 200006 -700.00

2/24/2023 Tiger Sanitation 200008 -588.82

2/24/2023 A-Arctic Condition & Heating Inc. 200009 -1,610.00

2/24/2023 Tiger Sanitation 200010 -857.84

Unreconciled Items

Reconciliation Summary
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/24/2023 Allen, Stein & Durbin, P.C. 200011 -900.00

2/24/2023 Juvenal Gomez 200014 -308.00

2/24/2023 WexBank 200015 -421.33

2/24/2023 CPS Energy 200017 -556.10

2/24/2023 AvidXchange 200018 -211.19

2/24/2023 Charter Communications 200019 -172.31

2/24/2023 CPS Energy 200020 -2,191.77

2/24/2023 Charter Communications 200021 -257.53

2/24/2023 San Antonio Water System 200023 -253.91

2/24/2023 San Antonio Water System 200024 -65.62

2/24/2023 AT&T 200025 -63.80

2/24/2023 San Antonio Water System 200026 -12.70

2/24/2023 San Antonio Water System 200027 -134.99

2/24/2023 Home Depot Credit Services 200028 -926.18

2/24/2023 San Antonio Water System 200029 -190.95

2/24/2023 San Antonio Water System 200032 -238.44

2/24/2023 Community Investors, Inc./FRONTSTEPS 200030 -131.25

2/24/2023 Caliber Software 200031 -1,250.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114909 Check #4542 25.00

2/24/2023 Advance Auto Parts 200007 -96.59

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114080 Check #9931 308.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110319 Check #11585 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114623 Check #11585 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114665 Check #11585 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110605 Check #11585 349.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114965 Check #11585 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114176 Check #11585 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114299 Check #11585 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112515 Check #2193 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112224 Check #1187 70.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111426 Check #4463 50.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112465 Check #4949 60.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114891 Check #1719 27.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114636 Check #361 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113731 Check #9735 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114695 Check #3901 601.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110315 Check #545 370.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112730 Check #1217 370.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113671 Check #633 50.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110174 Check #813 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112707 Check #1159 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112737 Check #474 308.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112920 Check #377 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110142 Check #7155 108.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110142 Check #7154 500.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111512 Check #163 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114692 Check #5847 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110488 Check #6050 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114427 Check #105 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112717 Check #1023 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110171 Check #3343 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114788 Check #3380 208.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113388 Check #3922 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110254 Check #505 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111076 Check #611 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113066 Check #9061 36.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112543 Check #3995 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112696 Check #5616 25.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110763 Chk #8168466 -40.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111839 Check #1546213924 25.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112287 Check #1546218926 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110229 Check #1546219114 300.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114418 Check #1546219664 60.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110753 Check #1546219998 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111612 Check #1546220592 732.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112345 Check #1546221206 114.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112448 Check #1546221460 100.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110478 Check #1546222414 90.70

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114183 Check #1546223338 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114057 Check #1546227200 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112220 Check #1546227246 78.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113984 Check #1546227942 67.74

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114083 Check #1546227970 67.74

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112480 Check #1546228304 595.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114395 Check #1546228392 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114878 Check #1546228948 100.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110246 Check #1546229898 70.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110470 Check #1546236932 61.60
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111688 Check #1546237134 66.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113860 Check #1546237454 100.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112157 Check #1546239110 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110983 Check #ZFNV8YMB9 435.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW115171 Check #GNZSJRYWG 160.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114993 Check #M9P5K5Q8W 90.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114993 Check #M9P5K5Q8W 435.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114203 Check #D8R8QW8VC 105.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114203 Check #D8R8QW8VC 435.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113791 Check #TXY8BBP2D 435.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114947 Check #LZ2V2K2FY 435.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110567 Check #STRT72X5H 105.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110567 Check #STRT72X5H 435.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113578 Check #753427WSP 575.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111034 Check #C33N97Z66 120.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111034 Check #C33N97Z66 435.00

2/28/2023 AvidXchange 200074 -392.64

2/28/2023 Feb 2023 REVSHARE EFT AP0000166049 63.57

Total CIT Operating #9747 -14,776.59

Truist Operating #5642

9/23/2022 Payment: Emily Lewis, API Payment - Check #: 101621, Invoice #: 091922-
5614 101621 -30.00

9/30/2022 Payment: Emily Lewis, API Payment - Check #: 101641, Invoice #: 092622-
5614 1010641 -10.00

10/7/2022 Payment: Corinna Ramos, API Payment - Check #: 101675, Invoice #: 
092922-4130 101675 -15.70

11/1/2022 Payment: Antonio Garza , API Payment - Check #: 101753, Invoice #: 
102422-8423 101753 -200.00

11/4/2022 Payment: Mia Brei, API Payment - Check #: 101776, Invoice #: 103122-8723 101776 -60.00

Total Truist Operating #5642 -315.70

Date Description Check No Amount

CIT Operating #9747

1/25/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/25/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

320.16

Reconciled Items

1/26/2023 CIT Payment 
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
1/26/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/26/2023 CIT Payment 602.63

1/26/2023 CIT Payment 160.00

1/27/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/27/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/27/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/27/2023 CIT Payment 50.00

1/27/2023 CIT Payment 154.00

1/27/2023 CIT Payment 50.00

1/28/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/28/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/28/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/28/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/28/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 50.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/30/2023 CIT Payment 694.53

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 318.00

16,598.821/31/2023 REVO 
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
1/31/2023 CIT Payment 158.00

1/31/2023 CIT Payment 308.00

2/1/2023 CG Nation LLC Rental Jan 2023 Bill.com 100.00

2/1/2023 CG Nation LLC Rental Feb  2023 Bill.com 100.00

2/1/2023 Valdez Insurance Solutions, LLC - Christmas Donation 50.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111149 Check #299 150.00

2/1/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 4,682.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110757 Check #1545744190 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111324 Check #1545744604 339.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112644 Check #1545745748 339.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111564 Check #1545748426 169.50

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111777 Check #1545750746 339.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113686 Check #1545751874 100.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111893 Check #1545752448 339.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110900 Check #1545756374 339.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110614 Check #2023 775.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111117 Check #2105 388.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114476 Check #2850 31.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112933 Check #8945 288.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112339 Check #1540 1,063.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111483 Check #6600 5.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111000 Check #127 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112906 Check #883 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110435 Check #3761 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112613 Check #2500 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112512 Check #2063 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110210 Check #1095 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113706 Check #7245 150.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111425 Check #8437 165.50

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114979 Check #50824 150.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113791 Check #1566 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110577 Check #50685 404.90

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112601 Check #9271 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114442 Check #50110 70.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110692 Check #20058 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW115010 Check #5716 26.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112678 Check #90903 25.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111726 Check #9062 61.60

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113116 Check #910 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111996 Check #142 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112719 Check #9358 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111362 Check #8993 325.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114855 Check #9114 31.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW115022 Check #7817 44.69

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113066 Check #9060 36.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110869 Check #28456 339.00

2/1/2023 Chk #102 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111373 Check #1328 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111880 Check #2026 242.90

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112850 Check #231 339.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113628 Check #7064 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110592 Check #128 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110938 Check #3519 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111899 Check #723 14.05

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114156 Check #156 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113443 Check #141 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111783 Check #2738 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111496 Check #1088 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113068 Check #1647 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114991 Check #1216 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114503 Check #2670 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114827 Check #216 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114164 Check #1111 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111437 Check #7689 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110807 Check #2399 587.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113217 Check #1275 308.00

2/1/2023 Chk #3449 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114324 Check #3450 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114517 Check #3451 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111774 Check #3448 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111699 Check #3447 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113078 Check #1340 350.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112192 Check #5303 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113826 Check #943 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113273 Check #896 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112609 Check #1733 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113129 Check #4573 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113730 Check #683 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114740 Check #183 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112672 Check #126 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114375 Check #373 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112357 Check #2763 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111683 Check #150 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113629 Check #50359 308.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113580 Check #3224 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW113488 Check #147 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114045 Check #4137 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114790 Check #1710 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114779 Check #9264 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112520 Check #1055 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112696 Check #7123 25.00

2/1/2023 Soccer Field Rental 1017 120.00

2/1/2023 Square Reader 444.54

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111439 Check #Truist LockBox 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW111875 Check #Truist LockBox 24.41

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW112164 Check #2BBA2D FSPAY 62.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110931 Check #2BB900 FSPAY 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW114611 Check #2BAE51 FSPAY 308.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110409 Check #2C079B FSPAY 100.00

2/1/2023 Acct: GNW110200 Check #2C079C FSPAY 100.00

2/2/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 657.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114057 Check #1545779904 61.60

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112616 Check #1545781826 339.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW113775 Check #1545783954 339.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112864 Check #1545787056 339.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112935 Check #1545788032 61.60

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW111992 Check #1545788410 339.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW113645 Check #1545789166 25.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112280 Check #1545789776 100.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114271 Check #1545793694 308.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114240 Check #5974KC3MN 90.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114240 Check #5974KC3MN 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW110800 Check #Z94YBNZ6M 160.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW111830 Check #RVWDFTQVP-up1 50.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114279 Check #G2MNFQDTD 105.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114279 Check #G2MNFQDTD 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114313 Check #Q9FG79J5Z 105.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114313 Check #Q9FG79J5Z 160.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114693 Check #NNQQ4KQGB 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW110666 Check #7TQMRP3XR 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW113996 Check #TPPYM92D4 575.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112937 Check #4C92TKDXP 105.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112937 Check #4C92TKDXP 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112649 Check #LG28GXT8D 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112649 Check #LG28GXT8D 90.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW110867 Check #CDV6XR2GB-up2 50.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/2/2023 Acct: GNW113094 Check #RL6JKZ8JD 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW111565 Check #B557KKNP4 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW111579 Check #QTSP34PZK 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112891 Check #Q7LDNLYTT 105.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112891 Check #Q7LDNLYTT 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW112394 Check #KCPK6SF53 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114873 Check #7JSQJR2XD 160.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114873 Check #7JSQJR2XD 105.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114987 Check #22KKHN8D4 435.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114987 Check #22KKHN8D4 90.00

2/2/2023 Square Reader 275.52

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW111936 Check #Truist LockBox 25.75

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW113581 Check #2BCB30 FSPAY 339.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW114270 Check #2BCAFC FSPAY 308.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW113425 Check #2BC0AD FSPAY 339.00

2/2/2023 Acct: GNW111102 Check #2BC002 FSPAY 308.00

2/3/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 1,263.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW110591 Check #1545810576 61.60

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW110600 Check #1545811504 339.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW110810 Check #1545813166 5.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW111817 Check #1545813514 875.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW112256 Check #1545813540 775.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW113856 Check #1545814996 1,163.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW110092 Check #1545815440 339.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW112063 Check #1545815996 694.53

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW112734 Check #1545816844 339.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW112618 Check #1545817050 30.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW113096 Check #1545818956 339.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW111765 Check #1545821494 308.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW114656 Check #1545823358 339.00

2/3/2023 Square Reader 363.33

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW110650 Check #Truist LockBox 25.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW114316 Check #Truist LockBox 324.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW113256 Check #2C2E9D FSPAY 308.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW110461 Check #2C2D73 FSPAY 308.00

2/3/2023 Acct: GNW111309 Check #2BE087 FSPAY 20.00

2/4/2023 Acct: GNW114028 Check #1545837950 22.50

2/4/2023 Acct: GNW111969 Check #2C3CC2 FSPAY 308.00

2/4/2023 Acct: GNW112763 Check #2C3BBA FS PAY 15.00

2/4/2023 Acct: GNW113923 Check #2C3A7A FSPAY 308.00

2/5/2023 Acct: GNW111021 Check #2C487E FSPAY 339.00

2/5/2023 Acct: GNW112237 Check #2C5028 FS PAY 50.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/5/2023 Acct: GNW112680 Check #2C502A FSPAY 250.00

2/6/2023 Valentines day dance 115 25.00

2/6/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 477.58

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113224 Check #1545907656 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112082 Check #1545908500 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111606 Check #1545911688 169.50

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111456 Check #1545912538 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111758 Check #1545914230 61.60

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112683 Check #301 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114323 Check #1026 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114014 Check #967 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113950 Check #9205 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW110281 Check #277 50.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW110261 Check #1041 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112465 Check #2248 56.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114377 Check #4254 100.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112714 Check #117 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111931 Check #4466 61.60

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114417 Check #2492 61.60

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114297 Check #3191 65.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111242 Check #4140 50.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW110876 Check #2025 61.60

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111451 Check #6065 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113877 Check #1107 205.05

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112738 Check #7395 305.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114203 Check #4764 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112851 Check #621 55.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111052 Check #5737 65.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113278 Check #1311 100.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113105 Check #1042 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112635 Check #1720 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112374 Check #5999 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113156 Check #848 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113198 Check #5052 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113315 Check #1003 113.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113059 Check #4953 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW110723 Check #4683 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114486 Check #596 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114486 Check #7429 31.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW110545 Check #1198 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111182 Check #1240 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111953 Check #123 339.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111337 Check #357 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114501 Check #1042 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114338 Check #5203 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW110976 Check #9430 25.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW110163 Check #6261 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113856 Check #270 339.00

2/6/2023 Square Reader 1,373.27

2/6/2023 Square Reader 212.40

2/6/2023 Square Reader 236.68

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW115052 Check #65 100.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW115132 Check #65 308.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW111326 Check #Truist LockBox 31.44

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW112541 Check #Truist LockBox 324.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW110800 Check #8763 408.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113259 Check #2C5BCA FSPAY 339.00

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW114254 Check #2106720 65.33

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113706 Check #2106404 25.33

2/6/2023 AP1993 CIT Bank EFT 214.47

2/6/2023 Acct: GNW113179 CC 200.00

2/7/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 367.00

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW111759 Check #1545931994 100.00

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW110924 Check #1545932422 20.00

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW110153 Check #1545932540 339.00

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW112127 Check #1545935656 150.00

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW113454 Check #1545937224 736.00

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW114505 Check #1545938248 339.00

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW111688 Check #1545938580 100.00

2/7/2023 Square Reader 275.52

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW114470 Check #Truist LockBox 30.00

2/7/2023 Acct: GNW113681 Check #2C5FB5 FSPAY 370.00

2/8/2023 Acct: GNW111255 Check #1545949810 339.00

2/8/2023 Acct: GNW110689 Check #1545949990 320.00

2/8/2023 Acct: GNW114487 Check #1545950654 50.00

2/8/2023 Acct: GNW110762 Check #1545952744 339.00

2/8/2023 Acct: GNW111302 Check #1545957264 475.50

2/8/2023 Square Reader 251.85

2/8/2023 Acct: GNW115001 Check #Truist LockBox 25.00

2/8/2023 Acct: GNW110695 Check #2C6DEF FSPAY 30.00

2/9/2023 Square Reader 295.55

2/9/2023 Acct: GNW110681 Check #2C7703 FSPAY 339.00

2/9/2023 Acct: GNW110746 Check #2C76EC FSPAY 100.00

2/10/2023 Acct: GNW110661 Check #1546003688 245.75
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/10/2023 Acct: GNW111345 Check #1546004420 154.00

2/10/2023 Acct: GNW114113 Check #1546009516 339.00

2/10/2023 Acct: GNW113510 Check #1546009690 339.00

2/10/2023 Acct: GNW114178 Check #1546012564 884.00

2/10/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 120.65

2/10/2023 Square Reader 425.42

2/10/2023 Acct: GNW110935 Check #Truist LockBox 293.00

2/10/2023 Acct: GNW113250 Check #2C883A FSPAY 75.00

2/11/2023 Acct: GNW112441 Check #1546022222 100.00

2/13/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 958.00

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW111247 Check #1546035468 308.00

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW114115 Check #1546035774 63.00

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW111665 Check #1546035818 308.00

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW113287 Check #1546036316 61.60

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW110861 Check #1546038926 246.40

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW112397 Check #1546040154 339.00

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW114138 Check #1546043894 9.00

2/13/2023 Square Reader 134.72

2/13/2023 Square Reader 197.53

2/13/2023 Square Reader 338.64

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW110396 Check #Truist LockBox 384.00

2/13/2023 Acct: GNW113894 Check #2C9712 FSPAY 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110088 Check #6270 12.69

2/14/2023 JustWorks Payroll Ending  02/14/2023 462.96

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW115053 Check #1001 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110584 Check #4781 60.61

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110544 Check #3216 80.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110138 Check #1292 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110140 Check #1293 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110320 Check #5167 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113933 Check #3866 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113358 Check #7963 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112922 Check #2071 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113811 Check #2179 100.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113197 Check #271 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111678 Check #1039 61.60

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114595 Check #124 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW115011 Check #4486 100.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110747 Check #156 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114347 Check #3657 75.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112181 Check #1505 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112820 Check #4240 15.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113866 Check #9534 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW115036 Check #186 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110622 Check #3220 339.10

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110288 Check #1120 40.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111923 Check #2189 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112320 Check #1085 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110905 Check #1050 50.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114241 Check #6336 68.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114241 Check #6337 68.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112912 Check #1226 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112189 Check #1027 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113985 Check #1324 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112022 Check #1083 75.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112033 Check #1083 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114345 Check #6273 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113275 Check #109 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113536 Check #1249 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110472 Check #1142 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114444 Check #1002 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114891 Check #1713 27.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112796 Check #1159 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111527 Check #9110 280.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113650 Check #5067 50.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114848 Check #5079 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114425 Check #8817 25.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110103 Check #6768 25.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113868 Check #199 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112873 Check #6010 25.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114844 Check #9131 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112751 Check #1478 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114977 Check #1483 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110703 Check #2671 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114999 Check #250 200.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114999 Check #251 139.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112234 Check #7583 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113962 Check #3710 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111539 Check #130 61.60

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110724 Check #5470 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111003 Check #1022 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112991 Check #1109 50.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114115 Check #9017 100.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112827 Check #177 138.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110684 Check #4275 75.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111200 Check #122 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112274 Check #7155 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110323 Check #1701 61.60

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111588 Check #191 20.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114044 Check #13961 488.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112284 Check #1002 448.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111204 Check #500 775.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110764 Check #1041 775.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112261 Check #7688 775.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114578 Check #1020 775.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111787 Check #157 775.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111498 Check #7779 775.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112745 Check #1033 776.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114100 Check #1135 1,263.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112820 Check #41144 1,163.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110770 Check #2954 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113310 Check #167 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111929 Check #103 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110652 Check #8836 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110704 Check #1380 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114034 Check #291 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112528 Check #122 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111923 Check #2186 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111247 Check #3613 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113431 Check #8837 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112659 Check #608 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111390 Check #6014 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112542 Check #2540 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114972 Check #5259 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110946 Check #221 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111157 Check #732 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112203 Check #110 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114153 Check #1980 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111715 Check #1546051566 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110964 Check #1546053060 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111280 Check #1546053514 125.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110209 Check #1546055232 80.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112026 Check #1546055390 339.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110662 Check #1546056614 80.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114829 Check #1546060448 775.00

159.002/14/2023 Square Reader 
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113875 Check #0873 300.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW115135 Check #8454 408.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114240 Check #1173 408.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112891 Check #6044 408.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW110666 Check #3530 408.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112937 Check #6838 100.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111830 Check #0512 408.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW111565 Check #9795 794.53

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112061 Check# 68744 ACH 794.53

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW113245 Check #Truist LockBox 308.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW112649 Check #529032568 408.00

2/14/2023 Acct: GNW114419 Ck#4796 ACH 105.00

2/15/2023 Square Reader 71.91

2/15/2023 Acct: GNW111468 Check #1546074216 339.00

2/15/2023 Acct: GNW112716 Check #1546074660 169.50

2/15/2023 Acct: GNW112734 Check #1546076686 775.00

2/15/2023 Acct: GNW112228 Check #1546078322 775.00

2/15/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 2,525.60

2/16/2023 Acct: GNW112294 Check #1546092656 339.00

2/16/2023 Acct: GNW112252 Check #1546095220 339.00

2/16/2023 Acct: GNW113695 Check #1546095642 339.00

2/16/2023 Soccer Registration 294.94

2/16/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 616.00

2/17/2023 Soccer Registration 527.37

2/17/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 1,419.00

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW111935 Check #1546106676 61.60

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW110516 Check #1546107514 339.00

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW110259 Check #1546109912 983.00

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW111799 Check #1546110340 308.00

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW112743 Check #1546110440 339.00

2/18/2023 Acct: GNW112309 Check #1546132016 246.40

2/18/2023 Acct: GNW112309 Check #1546132068 448.00

2/18/2023 Acct: GNW111023 Check #1546134214 339.00

2/18/2023 Acct: GNW110093 Check #1546134360 61.60

2/18/2023 Acct: GNW110881 Check #1546135216 339.00

2/18/2023 Acct: GNW114845 Check #1546135816 339.00

2/18/2023 Acct: GNW113260 Check #1546136036 339.00

2/18/2023 Acct: GNW110739 Check #1546138760 100.00

2/21/2023 Acct: GNW114163 CC 439.00

2/21/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 5,519.44

2/21/2023 Soccer Registration 251.55

2/21/2023 Soccer Registration 295.25
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113040 Check #1043 125.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110427 Check #189 150.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114678 Check #6295 57.97

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112313 Check #7982 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111886 Check #11286 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110134 Check #9124 61.60

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110197 Check #2311 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110211 Check #9699 600.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112279 Check #1302 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111919 Check #122 100.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114197 Check #1048 61.20

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112787 Check #3314 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111727 Check #4426 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110962 Check #1911 100.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110226 Check #2098 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113564 Check #3346 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW115017 Check #813 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112882 Check #2413 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114391 Check #1137 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112793 Check #1043 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112693 Check #700 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113992 Check #7627 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113043 Check #1078 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110571 Check #8072 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112185 Check #6984 863.43

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111556 Check #9856 120.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110715 Check #8000 100.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113813 Check #151 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111007 Check #2032 100.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110418 Check #215 61.60

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113706 Check #1422 40.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114979 Check #1670 50.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112377 Check #5064 30.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111835 Check #7261 28.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114425 Check #8943 50.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112890 Check #210 1,311.74

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113659 Check #1221 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112997 Check #3296 50.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112946 Check #1431 70.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112818 Check #1324 268.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110828 Check #104 61.60

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112479 Check #4998 61.60
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114746 Check #337 61.60

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112668 Check #2649 150.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110179 Check #1751 61.60

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114476 Check #2860 31.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113438 Check #477 61.60

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111555 Check #6843 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110625 Check #5918 54.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111234 Check #1274 26.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113735 Check #101 61.60

2/22/2023 Chk #6285 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110686 Check #21624 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113337 Check #194 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111575 Check #1705 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112420 Check #1048 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110624 Check #10348 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114167 Check #1188 308.00

2/22/2023 Chk #1187 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111517 Check #1611 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114455 Check #516 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114298 Check #5020 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112872 Check #1694 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113484 Check #1037 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111798 Check #110 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112247 Check #1157 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111881 Check #2062 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111070 Check #5064 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110929 Check #257914 825.53

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114987 Check #2171 408.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112394 Check #333 408.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW113094 Check #2573 439.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110867 Check #192616 479.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW115148 Check #192616 14.00

2/22/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 2,003.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112682 Check #1546143598 308.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114641 Check #1546143990 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111694 Check #1546144210 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110430 Check #1546144732 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112121 Check #1546145466 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111227 Check #1546145508 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111613 Check #1546145568 50.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114620 Check #1546145640 339.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114062 Check #1546146524 339.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/22/2023 Acct: GNW111957 Check #1546147782 70.40

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW112315 Check #1546149216 200.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW114350 Check #1546149646 339.00

2/23/2023 FS PAY 6,954.00

2/23/2023 Soccer Registration 169.32

2/23/2023 Spring Community Yard Sale 2023 rental spot 57.65

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW110677 Check #4RNNDP7ND 435.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW111548 Check #RMHZ63BHB 160.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW114687 Check #N93W45V47 160.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW112302 Check #ZHBBC9M6D 275.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW114866 Check #8F3LD2RW2 435.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW115145 Check #BPB7KM624 575.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW114735 Check #F6FSZ3XBM 435.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW112068 Check #XDP5M4X85 435.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW114826 Check #KB68NJH48-up1 50.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW113846 Check #Z362HMYW5 435.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW114421 Check #C4H27SCTP 435.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW112628 Check #B3GZG4TNH 105.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW112628 Check #B3GZG4TNH 160.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW114569 Check #RS47QB53X 435.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW110955 Check #7GQF59XRQ 435.00

2/23/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 2,283.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW111831 Check #1546154382 200.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW110452 Check #1546155004 339.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW111084 Check #1546155514 339.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW111595 Check #1546156214 100.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW114573 Check #1546156944 61.60

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW114973 Check #1546157336 339.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW110412 Check #1546158100 48.25

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW111188 Check #1546159598 61.60

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW113436 Check #1546160732 339.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW112298 Check #1546160924 308.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW111868 Check #1546161160 339.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW110694 Check #1546161184 339.00

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW112490 Check #1546161342 339.00

2/23/2023 Soccer Registration SR 251.55

2/24/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 3,769.00

2/24/2023 Rent Field 1018 40.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW111239 Check #180710 100.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114142 Check #1016 339.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113383 Check #1604 100.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113656 Check #1391 308.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113017 Check #1053 339.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113117 Check #1041 339.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114107 Check #3214 51.33

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113972 Check #1228 61.60

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW110534 Check #1165 327.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114264 Check #9640 35.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW111726 Check #9063 61.60

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW112919 Check #9268 26.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114442 Check #1070 20.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW110611 Check #23 210.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW111433 Check #9214 30.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW111737 Check #6295 25.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113386 Check #9106 28.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113650 Check #5068 50.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114601 Check #9704 308.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW110330 Check #6202 283.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114724 Check #1546167340 120.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114801 Check #1546167514 339.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113114 Check #1546168730 300.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113114 Check #1546168768 100.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113114 Check #1546168790 951.44

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW114877 Check #1546169324 10.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113359 Check #1546171042 308.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113592 Check #1546172262 339.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW115018 Check #1546172746 80.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW112531 Check #1546172844 339.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW110271 Check #1546172912 339.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW112483 Check #1546173006 31.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW111858 Check #1546173056 130.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113852 Check #1546174400 50.00

2/24/2023 Acct: GNW113179 ACH ACH 200.00

2/26/2023 Spring Community Yard Sale 2023 rental spot 23.97

2/26/2023 Soccer Registration 257.01

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111875 eCheck 24.41

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114021 eCheck 40.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114888 Check #1294 308.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111847 Check #12559 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110637 Check #4500 308.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114706 Check #3364 335.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW112315 Check #2993 139.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110667 Check #1017 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114358 Check #122 339.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110467 Check #1155 61.60

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW112240 Check #197 308.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111069 Check #1603 32.25

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW112136 Check #202 408.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114992 Check #6986 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113329 Check #3254 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114397 Check #2024 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110629 Check #2319 60.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113632 Check #132 61.60

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114897 Check #3281 70.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113006 Check #7879 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113278 Check #1314 239.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113648 Check #134 61.60

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113155 Check #9474 61.60

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114416 Check #3789 108.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111564 Check #1011 169.50

2/27/2023 Soccer Registration 125.93

2/27/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 5,969.02

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW112995 Check #1546192926 61.60

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113434 Check #1546193418 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW112977 Check #1546194734 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW112056 Check #1546195002 439.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110401 Check #1546195516 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111667 Check #1546196146 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113864 Check #1546196186 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111204 Check #1546196400 100.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW113827 Check #1546196900 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114461 Check #1546197296 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110326 Check #1546197906 61.60

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114360 Check #1546198196 381.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111921 Check #1546198314 388.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111526 Check #1546198980 308.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110785 Check #1546199382 308.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110573 Check #1546201488 61.60

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114892 Check #1546202306 250.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111386 Check #1546205292 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW114550 Check #1546205690 339.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW111956 Check #1546206704 45.50

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW112797 Check #1546207794 50.00

2/27/2023 Transfer from Truist Savings #6277 - Wire Transfer 2,171.05

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112802 Check #1372 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112186 Check #2946 308.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112755 Check #2945 308.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114634 Check #1208 32.55

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110704 Check #2318 31.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114219 Check #147 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110626 Check #1293 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114646 Check #7015 100.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113091 Check #104 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112574 Check #645 35.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112093 Check #8740 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114202 Check #1920 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110663 Check #229 349.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112402 Check #1014 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114199 Check #1123 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110628 Check #2662 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114855 Check #9115 31.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112147 Check #3423 26.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW115010 Check #5726 26.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112678 Check #6119 25.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113807 Check #5340 1,137.89

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110131 Check #1106 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110815 Check #1106 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110745 Check #1106 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114787 Check #1003 246.40

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110351 Check #335 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111899 Check #724 1.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114035 Check #3669 52.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111840 Check #3297 50.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111795 Check #138 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113268 Check #2593 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110164 Check #1293 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110902 Check #4878 100.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114414 Check #3349 62.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111174 Check #3350 62.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110888 Check #3886 160.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113957 Check #242 61.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW112579 Check #2366 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110419 Check #1158 50.60

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113527 Check #1669 154.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110561 Check #188 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113016 Check #169 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110749 Check #5491 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW114105 Check #3338 339.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/28/2023 Acct: GNW111399 Check #103 308.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113748 Check #1015 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110279 Check #1917 339.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW113579 Check #305 100.00

2/28/2023 Acct: GNW110188 Check #3318 40.00

2/28/2023 Lockbox Deposit - CIT 6,188.59

2/28/2023 February Interest 26.04

2/28/2023 Soccer Registration 294.94

2/28/2023 WW Donation CIT 250.00

2/28/2023 Camp Gladiator March 2023 100.00

2/28/2023 JustWorks Payroll Ending  02/28/2023 541.84

1/9/2023 Payment: Hortencia A. Torres, API Payment - Check #: 100359, Invoice #: 
010223-9523 100359 -200.00

1/9/2023 Payment: Raul Solis, API Payment - Check #: 100361, Invoice #: 123022-
8715 100361 -200.00

1/17/2023 Payment: Albert Uresti, MPA Bexar County Tax Assessor , API Payment - 
Check #: 100367, Invoice 100367 -1,175.34

1/17/2023 Payment: Albert Uresti, MPA Bexar County Tax Assessor , API Payment - 
Check #: 100368, Invoice 100368 -77.93

1/17/2023 Payment: Nalin Rodriguez, API Payment - Check #: 100373, Invoice #: 
010923-5606 100373 -200.00

1/17/2023 Payment: Sofia Gomes, API Payment - Check #: 100374, Invoice #: 010923-
8731 100374 -200.00

1/18/2023 Payment: Mark McLean, API Payment - Check #: 100375, Invoice #: 011223
-19315 100375 -150.00

1/19/2023 Payment: CPS Energy , API Payment - Check #: 100377, Invoice #: 011023-
112 100377 -1,897.37

1/23/2023 Payment: Allen, Stein & Durbin, P.C., API Payment - Check #: 100391, 
Invoice #: 08809.0198 100391 -700.00

1/23/2023 "Payment: De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc. , API Payment - Check #: 
100393, Invoice #: 78737870 Payment: Alvin Johnson 100393 -384.30

1/23/2023 Outstanding Check 100394 -36,635.12

1/26/2023 Payment: Purchase Power , API Payment - Check #: 100397, Invoice #: 
012023-8283 100397 -53.10

1/26/2023 Payment: Sparkletts, API Payment - Check #: 100401, Invoice #: 22652669 
011523 100401 -18.26

1/27/2023 Payment: Amanda Garcia, API Payment - Check #: 100403, Invoice #: 
012323-6210 100403 -200.00

1/27/2023 Payment: Ricardo Sanchez, API Payment - Check #: 100404, Invoice #: 
012023-9518 100404 -293.00

1/27/2023 Payment: Ronald Ripps, API Payment - Check #: 100405, Invoice #: 012323-
247 100405 -308.00

1/27/2023 Payment: Tok Sun Childress, API Payment - Check #: 100406, Invoice #: 
012023-8714 100406 -293.00

1/27/2023 Payment: Dora Gusman, API Payment - Check #: 100407, Invoice #: 012323
-9434 100407 -200.00
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount

1/27/2023 Payment: Petty Cash GNWCIA, API Payment - Check #: 100408, Invoice #: 
01202023-PCR 100408 -259.35

1/27/2023 Payment: Steven Schwing, API Payment - Check #: 100410, Invoice #: 
011823-9255 100410 -293.00

1/31/2023 REVERSAL - [CIT LockBox] -135.40

1/31/2023 Payment: Allen, Stein & Durbin, P.C., API Payment - Check #: 100411, 
Invoice #: 08809.0175.07 100411 -243.89

1/31/2023
"Payment: Quill Corporation , API Payment - Check #: 100412, Invoice #: 
30313387, 29951515, Payment: EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN, API 
Payment

100412 -802.70

1/31/2023 1/31/2023 100413 -283.00

2/1/2023 Dewinne Equipment Co. 200001 -136.50

2/1/2023 Post Item - Pena Card -50.85

2/2/2023 DeWayne Banks 200002 -138.82

2/2/2023 Post Item - Acct: GNW114548 Chk#107 -308.00

2/2/2023 Post Item - SC Grounds & Sport Fields Maintenance -2,048.09

2/3/2023 Post Item - Pena Card -78.63

2/3/2023 Post Item - Acct: GNW110712 Chk#1050 -61.60

2/3/2023 Post Item - Acct: GNW110689 Chk#3442 -308.00

2/6/2023 Post Item - Pena Card -16.11

2/6/2023 Post Item - Pena Card -71.94

2/7/2023 Post Item - Media Ad for Valentines Dance -26.51

2/7/2023 Post Item - Feb Calendars x2 -34.63

2/7/2023 Post Item - JustWorks Payroll Ending  02/07/2023 -120.00

2/8/2023 Post Item - Lexi Certification -149.00

2/10/2023 Post Item - JustWorks Payroll Ending  02/10/2023 -291.07

2/13/2023 Vantaca - Accounting Software -3,520.00

2/14/2023 Outstanding in Caliber SecureTech for January 2023 100415 -2,334.59

2/14/2023 Post Item - CAI -80.00

2/14/2023 Post Item - JustWorks Payroll Ending  02/14/2023 -29,043.01

2/14/2023 Post Item -1,073.99

2/15/2023 Post Item - Maint. Utility Trailer Renewal -2.00

2/16/2023 Post Item - Maint. Utility Trailer Renewal -68.25

2/16/2023 Acct: GNW111923 Chk #2186 -308.00

2/17/2023 Acct: GNW111247 Chk #3613 -308.00

2/17/2023 Post Item - Cake for Directors -14.98

2/21/2023 Post Item - Coffee with Cops Food -6.75

2/21/2023 Post Item - Coffee with Cops Food -38.55

2/21/2023 Post Item - Pkg Endt Amend Equipment -81.00

2/22/2023 Acct: GNW110436 Chk #8708396 -250.00

2/22/2023 Post Item - LGI Course -257.50

2/22/2023 Post Item - Soccer Media Ad -4.66

2/23/2023 Post Item - JustWorks Payroll Ending  02/23/2023 -850.08
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount
2/23/2023 Post Item - Refund of Rental Spots SR -57.65

2/23/2023 Acct: GNW112008 Chk #485 -308.00

2/24/2023 Badgeman Promotional Products 200012 -351.82

2/24/2023 Worldwide Pest Control 200013 -144.51

2/24/2023 Worldwide Pest Control 200016 -144.51

2/24/2023 Longhorn, Inc. 200022 -101.68

2/24/2023 Post Item - Ballot Box -43.29

2/24/2023 Transfer to CIT Reserve #7319 -308,846.00

2/27/2023 Acct: GNW110427 Chk #189 -150.00

2/28/2023 Post Item - JustWorks Payroll Ending  02/28/2023 -26,921.32

2/28/2023 Post Item - EV Pool Repair -6.94

2/28/2023 Post Item - EV Pool Plumbing Repair -19.73

2/28/2023 Post Item - Soccer Referee License 2023 -85.00

2/28/2023 Transfer to Truist Operating #5642 - Truist LockBox -2,167.01

2/28/2023 Post Item - Returned Checks for Feb 2023 -90.00

Total CIT Operating #9747 -173,726.01

Chase Operating #3091

1/24/2023 Check #7274 Herlinda Agueros Advance Party Mgr Wages and Reimbuse 
$15.00 NSF Fee 7274 -234.31

2/2/2023 USPS Business Reply Mail Annual Acctg Fee 7277 -860.00

2/2/2023 Post Item - Facebook -25.00

2/2/2023 Post Item - Stay Connected -4,727.49

2/6/2023 Post Item - SQ Matthew DeLeon -180.00

2/6/2023 Post Item - Hobby Lobby -8.64

2/6/2023 Post Item - Little Ceasers -91.37

2/6/2023 Post Item - Chik Fil A -30.30

2/6/2023 Post Item - Facebook -25.00

2/9/2023 Post Item - Adobe -1,090.77

2/9/2023 Post Item - BlueCross BlueShield -3,060.20

2/13/2023 Post Item - Facebook -17.00

2/21/2023 Post Item - Web Network Solutions -15.99

Total Chase Operating #3091 -10,366.07

CIT Reserve #7319

2/3/2023 Transfer from Truist Savings #6277 - Wire Transfer 250,372.53

2/24/2023 Transfer from CIT Operating #9747 308,846.00

2/28/2023 February Interest 544.67

Total CIT Reserve #7319 559,763.20
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Great Northwest CIA, Inc
Bank Account Reconciliation for Period 2/28/2023

Date Description Check No Amount

CIT Savings #7300

2/2/2023 Transfer from Truist Savings #6277 - Wire Transfer 126,004.66

2/28/2023 February Interest 335.39

Total CIT Savings #7300 126,340.05

Truist Operating #5642

2/1/2023 SAWS refund late payment for Aug 2022 24.28

2/1/2023 SAWS Refund Late Payment Oct2022 40.37

2/1/2023 SAWS Refund Late Payment Jul2022 56.35

2/1/2023 SAWS Refund Late Payment Nov2022 77.70

2/1/2023 February Interest 0.01

2/2/2023 Dividends Received 36.80

2/2/2023 Dividends Received 37.94

2/2/2023 Dividends Received 52.42

2/2/2023 Dividends Received 138.56

2/28/2023 Transfer from CIT Operating #9747 - Truist LockBox 2,167.01

2/1/2023 Transfer to Truist Savings #6277 - Wire Transfer -2,840.22

2/1/2023 Post Item - Mark Truist CC -35.11

2/1/2023 Post Item - Pena Truist CC -366.69

2/6/2023 Post Item - Pena Truist CC -60.50

2/6/2023 Post Item - Lexi Truist CC -136.77

2/24/2023 Transfer to Truist Savings #6277 - Wire Transfer -2,171.05

Total Truist Operating #5642 -2,978.90

Truist Savings #6277

2/1/2023 Transfer from Truist Operating #5642 - Wire Transfer 2,840.22

2/24/2023 Transfer from Truist Operating #5642 - Wire Transfer 2,171.05

2/28/2023 Interest Payment 0.17

2/2/2023 Transfer to CIT Savings #7300 - Wire Transfer -126,004.66

2/3/2023 Transfer to CIT Reserve #7319 - Wire Transfer -250,372.53

2/27/2023 Transfer to CIT Operating #9747 - Wire Transfer -2,171.05

Total Truist Savings #6277 -373,536.80
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9747

$16,598.82

$7,459.00

$5,524.69
$4,682.00
$2,550.00
$444.54

Description

$120.00
$7,170.00

$2,272.50

$657.00
$275.52

$150.00

TRANSACTION DETAIL

$6,110.95

$678,819.49

$26.04 0.05%
28

******9747 - CAB INTEREST CHECKING

$42.32

GREAT NORTHWEST COMM IMPROVEME AGENT FOR
GREAT NORTHWEST COMM IMPROVEMENT ASSOC
OPERATING
GNW1
8809 TIMBERWILDE ST
SAN ANTONIO TX 78250-4331

ENTFOR70974775

Feb 28, 2023

999-00000-000000

PO Box 64084
Phoenix, AZ 85082
866.800.4656 (toll free)

Statement Date

02/01

Year-To-Date Interest Paid
Days in Statement Period

02/01
02/01

Page 1 of 17

02/01

02/02

02/02

02/02

$683,401.73

02/02

Average Daily Balance

Annual Percentage Yield Earned

02/01

Amount

02/01

02/01

02/01

Interest Paid

02/01

HWD0014262
5/3 BANKCARD SYS

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

GREAT NORTHWEST

$249,759.29

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

NET SETLMT

NET SETLMT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

REALPAGE, INC. RPIEFT

SQUARE INC 0202 CAFE

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

SQUARE INC 0201 CAFE

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

Primary Account Number Ending In

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

IMAGE DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

L######633752

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

$423,511.34

$509,675.72

Date

Total Deposits

Ending Balance

Total Withdrawals

Beginning Balance



Cont.

509,675.72

9747
Statement Date Feb 28, 2023
Primary Account Number Ending In



9747

$212.40

$214.47

$236.68
$408.00
$477.58

$1,373.27
$3,854.85
$5,469.00

$5,607.13

$25.00

$1,784.00

$275.52
$367.00

$90.66

$1,386.10

$19.47

$22.50

$1,912.20

$1,263.00

Description

Statement Date

$363.33

Feb 28, 2023

02/06
02/06

02/06

02/06

02/03

02/07

02/06

Amount

02/08

02/07

Page 3 of 17

02/07

02/06

02/06
02/06

02/03
02/03

02/06

02/06

02/06

02/03
02/06

02/06
IMAGE DEPOSIT

NET SETLMT

Primary Account Number Ending In

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

IMAGE DEPOSIT

SQUARE INC 0207 CAFE

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL
NET SETLMT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SQUARE INC 0203 CAFE

L######940226

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

ACHRET FT273772757 CARMEN VILL

NET SETLMT

L######105704

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

CIT BANK, EFT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN
SQUARE INC 0206 CAFE

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

L######617421

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN
AP######1993

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SQUARE INC 0206 CAFE

L######829301

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SQUARE INC 0206 CAFE

L######617420

NET SETLMT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

IMAGE DEPOSIT

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

GREAT NORTHWEST SETTLEMENT

L######617419

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN
######027660322

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

PIN RET AMAZON.COM 7496 020423

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

AMAZON.COM
SEATTLE WA TPE9JN9RNNHW

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

Date



9747

$134.72

$197.53

$338.64
$958.00

$1,961.75
$120.65

$425.42

$295.55

$105.00

$159.00
$300.00
$924.00

$100.00

$3,156.20
$4,401.00
$4,545.06
$5,606.00
$5,851.31
$8,788.00

$1,335.00

$251.85
Description

Statement Date

$339.00

$1,184.50

Feb 28, 2023

02/08

02/13

02/13

02/14

02/14

02/14
02/14
02/14
02/14

Amount

02/14
02/14
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02/14
02/14

02/14

02/10

02/10

02/13

02/09

02/13

02/13

02/09

02/09

02/13

L######727578

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

Primary Account Number Ending In

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

IMAGE DEPOSIT

NET SETLMT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

IMAGE DEPOSIT

SQUARE INC 0210 CAFE
L######416574

IMAGE DEPOSIT

GREAT NORTHWEST SETTLEMENT

SQUARE INC 0214 CAFE

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SQUARE INC 0209 CAFE

L######522621

######069088570

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

SQUARE INC 0213 CAFE

5/3 BANKCARD SYS
LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

L######114161

L######265969

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN
L######265971

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SQUARE INC 0213 CAFE

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

IMAGE DEPOSIT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SQUARE INC 0213 CAFE

L######265970

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

SQUARE INC 0208 CAFE

NET SETLMT

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

NET SETLMT

IMAGE DEPOSIT
IMAGE DEPOSIT

NET SETLMT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

IMAGE DEPOSIT
IMAGE DEPOSIT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

Date



9747

$295.25

$2,030.60
$5,519.44

$527.37

$1,017.00
$1,419.00

$294.94
$616.00

$10,119.53

$16,399.79
$332.97
$955.00

$1,671.34

$251.55

$1,696.60

$2,573.53

$2,651.00
$4,343.00
$7,645.23

$2,003.00

$2,058.50

$2,077.00
$2,525.60
$12.69

$71.91

Description

Statement Date Feb 28, 2023

02/14

02/21

02/15

02/21

02/23

02/15

02/22

02/22
02/22
02/22

Amount

02/22
02/22
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02/22
02/22

02/23
02/22

02/16

02/17

02/16

02/17

02/15

02/16

02/21
02/21

02/17

L######925234

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

Primary Account Number Ending In

SQUARE INC 0215 CAFE

IMAGE DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

IMAGE DEPOSIT

SQUARE INC 0216 CAFE
LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

FS PAY-HOA ASSES TRANSFER

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

GREAT NORTHWEST CIA IN

NET SETLMT

ST-V6A4E4Q5A3I5

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

IMAGE DEPOSIT

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

5/3 BANKCARD SYS
LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

NET SETLMT
705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

L######192794

SQUARE INC 0220 CAFE

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

FS PAY-HOA ASSES TRANSFER

L######720600

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

L######741401

NET SETLMT

SQUARE INC 0217 CAFE

SQUARE INC 0220 CAFE

IMAGE DEPOSIT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

L######741402

NET SETLMT

IMAGE DEPOSIT
IMAGE DEPOSIT

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

NET SETLMT
705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

Date



9747

$3,636.44
$5,104.15
$5,969.02
$2,171.05

$100.00

$2,941.53

$3,152.45
$3,769.00

$193.90

$226.97

$280.98

$100.00

$250.00

$294.94
$4,344.40

$5,505.30
$6,188.59

$125.93

$4,813.04

$2,283.00

$40.00

$4,965.00

$3,340.40

Description

Statement Date Feb 28, 2023

02/27

02/28

02/27

02/23

02/27

02/28
02/28

Amount

02/27

02/28
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02/28
02/28

02/28

02/23

02/24

02/23

02/24

02/24
02/24

02/27

02/23

02/27

02/24

02/24
NET SETLMT

IMAGE DEPOSIT

Primary Account Number Ending In

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

IMAGE DEPOSIT

5/3 BANKCARD SYS

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT
L######365065

L######472138

NET SETLMT

FIRST CITIZENS B EFT

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SQUARE INC 0223 CAFE

AP######4408

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

SQUARE INC 0228 CAFE

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

IMAGE DEPOSIT
705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

REALPAGE, INC. RPIEFT

INCOMING WIRE 63844980

IMAGE DEPOSIT
5/3 BANKCARD SYS

IMAGE DEPOSIT

NET SETLMT

ST-D7Z0A0P0L0W7

CG NATION LLC

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

IMAGE DEPOSIT

SQUARE INC 0227 CAFE

GREAT NORTHWEST

L######682187

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

GREAT NORTHWEST CIA IN

L######222905

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SQUARE INC 0227 CAFE

SQUARE INC 0224 CAFE

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN
L######222906

HWD0014262

LOCKBOX DEPOSIT

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

5/3 BANKCARD SYS
NET SETLMT

705 5/3 BANKCARD NET SETL

Date



9747

$10.00

$78.63
$308.00

$10.00

$2,048.09
$308.00
$10.00

$802.70

$10.00
$16.11

$291.07

$149.00

$120.00

$34.63

$26.51

$71.94

$50.85

$61.60

$26.04

$135.40

Description

$19.47

Statement Date

Description

Feb 28, 2023

02/10

02/03
02/03

02/06

02/06

02/28

02/07

Amount

02/07
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02/08

02/07

02/02

02/03

02/02

02/01

02/01

02/01

02/02

02/01

02/03

02/01

02/03

Amount

SEATTLE WA 2M5L07Y5UU1F

ACHRET FT273603662 NORMA CRUZ

SEATTLE WA 6A6O6P8X0HEJ

DDA PUR WALGREENS 7496 020623

Primary Account Number Ending In

705REF*CK*100412*230131*QUILL

WALGREENS #12716

AMAZON.COM

703-9709220 VA 687594

AVIDPAY

800-289-2273 TX 477499

AMAZON.COM

DDA PUR COMMUNITY 7504 020723

C105624 JUSTWORK COLLECTION

AVIDPAY SERVICE

PIN PUR AMAZON.COM 7496 020123

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN
BA57CC5CC47960

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATI

PIN PUR AMAZON.COM 7496 020123

DDA PUR SAMSCLUB.C 7496 013123

ACHRET FT273603662 NORMA CRUZ

INTEREST PYMT

RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM

SAMSCLUB.COM
888-746-7726 AR 756915

RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM

RETURN DEP ITEM FEE

705025MEBZBVSFLY97 CG NATION L

C105624 JUSTWORK COLLECTION

RETURN DEP ITEM FEE

WITHDRAWALS/DEBITS

PIN PUR WALMART.CO 7496 020523

705REF*CK*100414*230201*SITEON

WALMART.COM

MENLO PARK CA 349963

RECEIVABLE

BENTONVILLE AR 020505405512

AVIDPAY

DDA PUR LITTLE CAE 7496 020223

AVIDPAY SERVICE

LITTLE CAESARS 0164
210-5217867 TX 337654

RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM

REC PUR FACEBK NZQ 7496 020623

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

FACEBK NZQBUNTSL2

RETURN DEP ITEM FEE

Date

Date



9747

$14.98
$308.00
$10.00

$10.00

$68.25

$250.00

$2.00

$28,580.05

$308.00

$6.75

$850.08
$308.00

$257.50

$4.66

$81.00

$38.55

$10.00

$3,520.00

$80.00

Description

Statement Date Feb 28, 2023

$1,073.99

02/21

02/17

02/13

02/21

02/21

Amount

02/17

02/23

02/22

Page 8 of 17

02/22

02/23

02/16
02/16

02/14

02/16

02/17
02/16

02/14

02/16

02/14

02/15
TX.GOV*SERVICEFEE-D

FACEBK ES2BAN7TL2

Primary Account Number Ending In

PAYPAL *CAI SA

REC PUR FACEBK ES2 7496 022223

MENLO PARK CA 011470

DDA PUR TX.GOV*SER 7488 021423

SQ *TRINITY UNIVERS

0383E6640DFDC1
GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

GOSQ.COM TX 798162

SAN JOSE CA 021411224034

RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM

C105624 JUSTWORK COLLECTION

C105624 JUSTWORK COLLECTION

902/######01

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

33311/12345/EDI/XML -

DDA PUR SQ *TRINIT 7496 022123

RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM

ACHRET FT275708396 DOROTHY HER
8774529060 TX 122141

VANTACA, LLC O11332

RETURN DEP ITEM FEE

DDA PUR H-E-B #23 7496 021623
H-E-B #235

ACHRET FT275708396 DOROTHY HER

SAN ANTONIO TX 908032

88E86A3C7613EE

A9AE55A546936F

WEBFILE TAX PYMT DD

2103356554 TX 451879

DDA PUR LA POPULAR 7504 021723

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

BEXAR VEHREG

LA POPULAR BAKERY

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN

SAN ANTONIO TX 477167

DDA PUR BEXAR VEHR 7488 021423

DDA PUR SQ *ST DON 7496 021723

RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM

SQ *ST DONUTS
SAN ANTONIO TX 330024

PIN PUR PAYPAL *CA 7504 021423

GBMB INSURANCE A

WITHDRAWALS/DEBITS

ACH-DEP
705ACH AUTH 02-16-23

RETURN DEP ITEM FEE

Date



02/02 100377 * $1,897.37

Date Check # Amount Date Check # Amount
02/01 100359 $200.00
02/06 100361 * $200.00
02/08 100367 * $1,175.34
02/08 100368 $77.93
02/01 100373 * $200.00
02/23 100374 $200.00
02/01 100375 $150.00

02/01 100391 * $700.00
02/09 100393 * $384.30
02/01 100394 $36,635.12

02/07 100401 * $18.26
02/09 100403 * $200.00

02/07 100397 * $53.10

02/08 100405 $308.00

02/28 200022 * $101.68
02/28 200016 * $144.51
02/28 200013 $144.51
02/28 200012 * $351.82
02/06 200002 $138.82

02/06 100404 $293.00

02/14 100415 * $2,334.59
02/24 200001 * $136.50

02/07 100411 $243.89
02/08 100410 * $293.00
02/08 100408 $259.35
02/10 100407 $200.00
02/10 100406 $293.00

02/21 100413 * $283.00

* Skip in check sequence

$85.00

9747

CHECKS (IN NUMERIC ORDER)

$19.73

$26,379.48

Description

$308,846.00

$43.29

$10.00

$150.00

Statement Date

$10.00

Feb 28, 2023

$6.94

02/24

02/24

02/28

02/28

02/23

02/27

Amount

02/28

02/27

Page 9 of 17

02/28

WITHDRAWALS/DEBITS

RETURN DEP ITEM FEE

Primary Account Number Ending In

AMAZON.COM

2022 YEAR END SWEEP

4131 WAL-SAMS
PIN PUR WAL-MART S 7488 022823

SAN ANTONIO TX 305905942316
DDA PUR MOORE SUPP 7488 022723

RETURN DEP ITEM FEE

SAN ANTONIO TX 919075
DDA PUR U.S. SOCCE 7496 022723

RETURN DEPOSIT ITEM

WEB TFR TO 000050997319

U.S. SOCCER FEDERAT

C105624 JUSTWORK COLLECTION

SEATTLE WA 4C767K7SYDVU

GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN
6B7F782BA50E39

PIN PUR AMAZON.COM 7504 022423
124613007210

CHICAGO IL 132859

MOORE SUPPLY COMPAN

Date



Ck #: 100359Ck #: 100359

Ck #: 100361 Ck #: 100361

Ck #: 100367 Ck #: 100367

Ck #: 100368 Ck #: 100368

Primary Account Number Ending In
Statement Date

Page 10 of 17

02/01/2023 02/01/2023

02/06/2023 02/06/2023

02/08/2023 02/08/2023

02/08/2023 02/08/2023

Amt: $200.00 Amt: $200.00

Amt: $200.00 Amt: $200.00

Amt: $1,175.34 Amt: $1,175.34

Amt: $77.93 Amt: $77.93

Cont.

9747
Feb 28, 2023



Ck #: 100373Ck #: 100373

Ck #: 100374 Ck #: 100374

Ck #: 100375 Ck #: 100375

Ck #: 100377 Ck #: 100377

Primary Account Number Ending In
Statement Date

Page 11 of 17

02/01/2023 02/01/2023

02/23/2023 02/23/2023

02/01/2023 02/01/2023

02/02/2023 02/02/2023

Amt: $200.00 Amt: $200.00

Amt: $200.00 Amt: $200.00

Amt: $150.00 Amt: $150.00

Amt: $1,897.37 Amt: $1,897.37

Cont.

9747
Feb 28, 2023



Ck #: 100391Ck #: 100391

Ck #: 100393 Ck #: 100393

Ck #: 100394 Ck #: 100394

Ck #: 100397 Ck #: 100397

Primary Account Number Ending In
Statement Date

Page 12 of 17

02/01/2023 02/01/2023

02/09/2023 02/09/2023

02/01/2023 02/01/2023

02/07/2023 02/07/2023

Amt: $700.00 Amt: $700.00

Amt: $384.30 Amt: $384.30

Amt: $36,635.12 Amt: $36,635.12

Amt: $53.10 Amt: $53.10

Cont.

9747
Feb 28, 2023



Ck #: 100401Ck #: 100401

Ck #: 100403 Ck #: 100403

Ck #: 100404 Ck #: 100404

Ck #: 100405 Ck #: 100405

Primary Account Number Ending In
Statement Date

Page 13 of 17

02/07/2023 02/07/2023

02/09/2023 02/09/2023

02/06/2023 02/06/2023

02/08/2023 02/08/2023

Amt: $18.26 Amt: $18.26

Amt: $200.00 Amt: $200.00

Amt: $293.00 Amt: $293.00

Amt: $308.00 Amt: $308.00

Cont.

9747
Feb 28, 2023



Ck #: 100406Ck #: 100406

Ck #: 100407 Ck #: 100407

Ck #: 100408 Ck #: 100408

Ck #: 100410 Ck #: 100410

Primary Account Number Ending In
Statement Date

Page 14 of 17

02/10/2023 02/10/2023

02/10/2023 02/10/2023

02/08/2023 02/08/2023

02/08/2023 02/08/2023

Amt: $293.00 Amt: $293.00

Amt: $200.00 Amt: $200.00

Amt: $259.35 Amt: $259.35

Amt: $293.00 Amt: $293.00

Cont.

9747
Feb 28, 2023



Ck #: 100411Ck #: 100411

Ck #: 100413 Ck #: 100413

Ck #: 100415 Ck #: 100415

Ck #: 200001 Ck #: 200001

Primary Account Number Ending In
Statement Date

Page 15 of 17

02/07/2023 02/07/2023

02/21/2023 02/21/2023

02/14/2023 02/14/2023

02/24/2023 02/24/2023

Amt: $243.89 Amt: $243.89

Amt: $283.00 Amt: $283.00

Amt: $2,334.59 Amt: $2,334.59

Amt: $136.50 Amt: $136.50

Cont.

9747
Feb 28, 2023



Ck #: 200002Ck #: 200002

Ck #: 200012 Ck #: 200012

Ck #: 200013 Ck #: 200013

Ck #: 200016 Ck #: 200016

Primary Account Number Ending In
Statement Date

Page 16 of 17

02/06/2023 02/06/2023

02/28/2023 02/28/2023

02/28/2023 02/28/2023

02/28/2023 02/28/2023

Amt: $138.82 Amt: $138.82

Amt: $351.82 Amt: $351.82

Amt: $144.51 Amt: $144.51

Amt: $144.51 Amt: $144.51

Cont.

9747
Feb 28, 2023



Ck #: 200022Ck #: 200022

Primary Account Number Ending In
Statement Date

Page 17 of 17

02/28/2023 02/28/2023Amt: $101.68 Amt: $101.68

Cont.

9747
Feb 28, 2023



7300

$335.39
$126,004.66

Description

TRANSACTION DETAIL

$634.29

$335.39 0.70%
28

******7300 - CAB MONEY MARKET

$624,428.45

GREAT NORTHWEST COMM IMPROVEME AGENT FOR
GREAT NORTHWEST COMM IMPROVEMENT ASSOC
SAVINGS
8809 TIMBERWILDE ST
SAN ANTONIO TX 78250-4331

Statement Date

ENTFOR997300547

Page 1 of 2PO Box 64084
Phoenix, AZ 85082
866.800.4656 (toll free) 999-00000-000000

Feb 28, 2023

02/28
02/02

Amount

Days in Statement Period

$502,923.96

Interest Paid Annual Percentage Yield Earned

Average Daily Balance
Year-To-Date Interest Paid

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

Primary Account Number Ending In

INCOMING WIRE 63307469
INTEREST PYMT

$126,004.66
$0.00

$629,264.01

Date

Total Deposits

Ending Balance

Total Withdrawals

Beginning Balance



Cont.

629,264.01

7300
Statement Date Feb 28, 2023
Primary Account Number Ending In

Page 2 of 2



7319

$544.67

$308,846.00
$250,372.53

Description

TRANSACTION DETAIL

$957.40

$544.67 0.73%
28

******7319 - CAB MONEY MARKET

PO Box 64084
Phoenix, AZ 85082
866.800.4656 (toll free) 999-00000-000000

Feb 28, 2023
Page 1 of 2

$982,088.03

Statement Date

ENTFOR997319548

GREAT NORTHWEST COMM IMPROVEME AGENT FOR
GREAT NORTHWEST COMM IMPROVEMENT ASSOC
RESERVE
8809 TIMBERWILDE ST
SAN ANTONIO TX 78250-4331

Annual Percentage Yield Earned

02/28

02/24
02/03

Average Daily Balance

Amount

Interest Paid

$694,448.19

Days in Statement Period
Year-To-Date Interest Paid

DEPOSITS/CREDITS

$559,218.53

124613007210
INTEREST PYMT

2022 YEAR END SWEEP

Primary Account Number Ending In

INCOMING WIRE 63344263
WEB TFR FR 000050709747

$0.00

$1,254,211.39

Date

Total Deposits

Ending Balance

Total Withdrawals

Beginning Balance



Cont.

1,254,211.39

7319
Statement Date Feb 28, 2023
Primary Account Number Ending In

Page 2 of 2



Page 1 of 4 02/28/23
TX 0001440016885642

999-99-99-99 21189 0 C 001 30 S 55 004
GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC / OPERATING ACCT
8809 TIMBERWILDE ST
SAN ANTONIO TX 7 8 2 5 0 - 4 3 3 1

Contact usYour account statement
(844) 4TRUIST orFor 02/28/2023 Truist.com (844) 487-8478

ASSOC SVCS INTEREST CHECKING 1440016885642

Account summary Interest summary
Your previous balance as of 01/31/2023 $3,043.32 Interest paid this statement period $0.01
Checks - 0.00 2023 interest paid year-to-date $1.22
Other withdrawals, debits and service charges - 5,610.34 Interest rate 0.00%
Deposits, credits and interest + 2,631.44 On 02/01/2023 the interest rate changed from 0.01% to 0.00%
Your new balance as of 02/28/2023 = $64.42 On 02/06/2023 the interest rate changed from 0.00% to 0.01%

On 02/24/2023 the interest rate changed from 0.01% to 0.00%

Other withdrawals, debits and service charges
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT($)
02/01 BUS ONLINE CREDIT CARD PMT PAYMENT TO CREDIT CARD 4046011201708810 02-01-23 35.11
02/01 BUS ONLINE CREDIT CARD PMT PAYMENT TO CREDIT CARD 4046011203838557 02-01-23 366.69
02/01 TRUIST ONLINE TRANSFER ONLINE TO ****6277 - 2,840.22
02/06 BUS ONLINE CREDIT CARD PMT PAYMENT TO CREDIT CARD 4046011203838557 02-06-23 60.50
02/06 BUS ONLINE CREDIT CARD PMT PAYMENT TO CREDIT CARD 4046011202221508 02-06-23 136.77
02/24 TRUIST ONLINE TRANSFER ONLINE TO ****6277 - 2,171.05
Total other withdrawals, debits and service charges = $5,610.34

Deposits, credits and interest
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT($)
02/01 CORP PAY AVIDXCHANGE GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN CUSTOMER ID 24.28
02/01 CORP PAY AVIDXCHANGE GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN CUSTOMER ID 40.37
02/01 CORP PAY AVIDXCHANGE GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN CUSTOMER ID 56.35
02/01 CORP PAY AVIDXCHANGE GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN CUSTOMER ID 77.70
02/01 CONSOL ELEC BILL PAY DEPOSIT 2 332.41
02/02 CONSOL ELEC BILL PAY DEPOSIT 1 25.75
02/02 BROKERAGE TRUIST 7251 GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN 36.80
02/02 BROKERAGE TRUIST 7251 GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN 37.94
02/02 BROKERAGE TRUIST 7251 GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN 52.42
02/02 BROKERAGE TRUIST 7251 GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUN 138.56
02/03 CONSOL ELEC BILL PAY DEPOSIT 2 349.00
02/06 CONSOL ELEC BILL PAY DEPOSIT 1 31.44
02/06 CONSOL ELEC DEPOSIT 1 324.00
02/07 CONSOL ELEC DEPOSIT 1 30.00
02/08 CONSOL ELEC BILL PAY DEPOSIT 1 25.00
02/10 CONSOL ELEC DEPOSIT 1 293.00
02/13 CONSOL ELEC DEPOSIT 1 384.00
02/14 CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 1 308.00

continued

0008653



ASSOC SVCS INTEREST CHECKING 1440016885642 (continued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT($)
02/27 CONSOL ELEC BILL PAY DEPOSIT 1 24.41
02/27 CONSOLIDATED COUPON PAYMENT 1 40.00
02/28 INTEREST PAYMENT 0.01
Total deposits, credits and interest = $2,631.44



Page 3 of 4 02/28/23
TX 0001440016885642

Questions, comments or errors?
have stopped someone from making electronic transfers without your permission ifFor general questions/comments or to report errors about your statement or
you had told us, you could lose as much as $500. Also, if your periodic statementaccount, please call us at 1-844-4TRUIST (1-844-487-8478) 24 hours a day, 7 days
shows transfers you did not make, tell us at once. If you do not tell us within sixty (60)a week. Truist Contact Center teammates are available to assist you from 8am  
days after the statement was mailed to you, you may not get back any money you lost8pm EST Monday-Friday and 8am  5pm EST on Saturday. You may also contact
after sixty (60) days if we can prove we could have stopped someone from taking theyour local Truist branch. To locate a Truist branch in your area, please visit
money if you had told us in time.Truist.com.

Important information about your Truist Ready Now Credit Line AccountElectronic fund transfers (For Consumer Accounts Only. Commercial Accounts
Once advances are made from your Truist Ready Now Credit Line Account, anrefer to t he Commercial Bank Services Agreement.)
INTEREST CHARGE will automatically be imposed on the account's outstandingServices such as Bill Payments and Zelle® are subject to the terms and conditions
“Average daily balance.” The is calculated by applying the “DailyINTEREST CHARGEgoverning those services, which may not provide an error resolution process in all
periodic rate” to the ‘Average daily balance” of your account (including currentcases. Please refer to the terms and conditions for those services.
transactions) and multiplying this figure by the number of days in the billing cycle. To
get the “Average daily balance,” we take the beginning account balance each day, addIn case of errors or questions about your electronic fund transfers, if you think your
any new advances or debits, and subtract any payments or credits and the last unpaidstatement or receipt i s wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on
INTEREST CHARGE. This gives us the daily balance. Then we add all of the dailythe statement or receipt, IMMEDIATELY call 1-844-487-8478 or wri te to:
balances for the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the billingFraud Management
cycle. This gives us the ‘Average daily balance.”P.O. Box 1014

Charlotte, NC 28201
Billing Rights SummaryTell us as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong, or i f you
In case of errors or questions about your Truist Ready Now Credit Line statementneed more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. We
If you think your statement is incorrect, or if you need more information about a Truistmust hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent the FIRST statement
Ready Now Credit Line transaction on your statement, please call 1-844-4TRUIST oron which the problem or error appeared.
visit your local Truist branch. To dispute a payment, please write to us on a separate• Tell us your name and deposit account number (if any)
sheet of paper at the following address:• Describe the error or transfer you are unsure of, and explain as clearly as you can

Card and Direct to Consumer Lendingwhy you believe it is an error or why you need more information
PO Box 200• Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error
Wilson NC 27894-0200If you tell us orally, we may require that you also send us your complaint or

We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRSTquestion in writing within ten (10) business days. We will tel l you the results of our
statement on which the error or problem appeared. You may telephone us, but doinginvestigation within ten (10) business days after we hear from you, and we wil l
so will not preserve your rights. In your letter, please provide the followingcorrect any error promptly. If we need more time, however, we may take up to
information:forty-five (45) days to investigate your complaint or questions for ATM
• Your name and account numbertransactions made within the United States and up to ninety (90) days for new
• Describe the error or transfer you are unsure about, and explain in detail why youaccounts, foreign initiated transactions and point-of-sale transactions. If we decide

believe this is an error or why you need more informationto do t his, we wil l re-credit your account within ten (10) business days for the
• The dollar amount of the suspected erroramount you think is in error, minus a maximum of $50. If we ask you to put your
During our investigation process, you are not responsible for paying any amount incomplaint in writing, and we do not receive it within ten (10) business days, we may
question; you are, however, obligated to pay the items on your statement that are notnot re-credit your account and you will not have use of the money during the time
in question. While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquentit takes us to complete our investigation.
or take any action to collect the amount in question.

Tell us AT ONCE if you believe your access device has been lost or stolen, or
Mail-in depositssomeone may have electronically transferred money from your account without
If you wish to mail a deposit, please send a deposit ticket and check to your local Truistyour permission, or someone has used information from a check to conduct an
branch. Visit Truist.com to locate the Truist branch closest to you. Please do not sendunauthorized electronic fund transfer. If you tell us within two (2) business days
cash.after you learn of the loss or theft of your access device or the unauthorized

transaction, you can lose no more than $50 if someone makes electronic transfers
Change of addresswithout your permission.
If you need to change your address, please visit your local Truist branch or call Truist
Contact Center at 1-844-4TRUIST (1-844-487-8478).If you do NOT tell us within two (2) business days after you learn of the loss or theft

of your access device or the unauthorized transaction, and we can prove we could

How to Reconcile Your Account Outstanding Checks and Other Debits (Section A)

Date/Check # Amount Date/Check # Amount
1. List the new balance of your account from your latest statement here:

2. Record any outstanding debits (checks, check card purchases, ATM
withdrawals, electronic transactions, etc.) in section A. Record the
transaction date, the check number or type of debit and the debit amount.
Add up all of the debits, and enter the sum here:

3. Subtract the amount in Line 2 above from the amount in Line 1 above and
enter the t otal here:

4. Record any outstanding credits in section B. Record the transaction date,
credit type and the credit amount. Add up all of the credits and enter the
sum here: Outstanding Deposits and Other Credits (Section B)

Date/Type Amount Date/Type Amount5. Add the amount in Line 4 to the amount in Line 3 to find your balance. Enter
the sum here. This amount should match the balance in your register.

For more information, please contact your local Truist branch, visit Truist.com or contact us at 1-844-4TRUIST (1-844-487-8478). MEMBER FDIC

0008654





999-99-99-99 21189 0 C 001 30 S 66 002
GREAT NORTHWEST COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC / MM SAVINGS ACCT
8809 TIMBERWILDE ST
SAN ANTONIO TX 7 8 2 5 0 - 4 3 3 1

Contact usYour account statement
(844) 4TRUIST orFor 02/28/2023 Truist.com (844) 487-8478

ASSOC SVCS MONEY MKT SAVINGS 1440013526277

Account summary Interest summary
Your previous balance as of 01/31/2023 $373,536.97 Interest paid this statement period $0.17
Checks - 0.00 2023 interest paid year-to-date $0.75
Other withdrawals, debits and service charges - 378,548.24 Interest rate 0.01%
Deposits, credits and interest + 5,011.44 Annual percentage yield (APY) earned 0.01%
Your new balance as of 02/28/2023 = $0.17

Other withdrawals, debits and service charges
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT($)
02/02 OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER WIRE REF# 20230202-00013300 126,004.66
02/03 OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER WIRE REF# 20230203-00016647 250,372.53
02/27 OUTGOING WIRE TRANSFER WIRE REF# 20230227-00014965 2,171.05
Total other withdrawals, debits and service charges = $378,548.24

Deposits, credits and interest
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT($)
02/01 TRUIST ONLINE TRANSFER ONLINE FROM ****5642 - 2,840.22
02/24 TRUIST ONLINE TRANSFER ONLINE FROM ****5642 - 2,171.05
02/28 INTEREST PAYMENT 0.17
Total deposits, credits and interest = $5,011.44

0022063



Questions, comments or errors?
have stopped someone from making electronic transfers without your permission ifFor general questions/comments or to report errors about your statement or
you had told us, you could lose as much as $500. Also, if your periodic statementaccount, please call us at 1-844-4TRUIST (1-844-487-8478) 24 hours a day, 7 days
shows transfers you did not make, tell us at once. If you do not tell us within sixty (60)a week. Truist Contact Center teammates are available to assist you from 8am  
days after the statement was mailed to you, you may not get back any money you lost8pm EST Monday-Friday and 8am  5pm EST on Saturday. You may also contact
after sixty (60) days if we can prove we could have stopped someone from taking theyour local Truist branch. To locate a Truist branch in your area, please visit
money if you had told us in time.Truist.com.

Important information about your Truist Ready Now Credit Line AccountElectronic fund transfers (For Consumer Accounts Only. Commercial Accounts
Once advances are made from your Truist Ready Now Credit Line Account, anrefer to the Commercial Bank Services Agreement.)
INTEREST CHARGE will automatically be imposed on the account's outstandingServices such as Bill Payments and Zelle® are subject to the terms and conditions
“Average daily balance.” The is calculated by applying the “DailyINTEREST CHARGEgoverning those services, which may not provide an error resolution process in all
periodic rate” to the ‘Average daily balance” of your account (including currentcases. Please refer to the terms and conditions for those services.
transactions) and multiplying this figure by the number of days in the billing cycle. To
get the “Average daily balance,” we take the beginning account balance each day, addIn case of errors or questions about your electronic fund transfers, if you think your
any new advances or debits, and subtract any payments or credits and the last unpaidstatement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on
INTEREST CHARGE. This gives us the daily balance. Then we add all of the dailythe statement or receipt, IMMEDIATELY call 1-844-487-8478 or write to:
balances for the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the billingFraud Management
cycle. This gives us the ‘Average daily balance.”P.O. Box 1014

Charlotte, NC 28201
Billing Rights SummaryTell us as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong, or if you
In case of errors or questions about your Truist Ready Now Credit Line statementneed more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. We
If you think your statement is incorrect, or if you need more information about a Truistmust hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent the FIRST statement
Ready Now Credit Line transaction on your statement, please call 1-844-4TRUIST oron which the problem or error appeared.
visit your local Truist branch. To dispute a payment, please write to us on a separate• Tell us your name and deposit account number (if any)
sheet of paper at the following address:• Describe the error or transfer you are unsure of, and explain as clearly as you can

Card and Direct to Consumer Lendingwhy you believe it is an error or why you need more information
PO Box 200• Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error
Wilson NC 27894-0200If you tell us orally, we may require that you also send us your complaint or

We must hear from you no later than sixty (60) days after we sent you the FIRSTquestion in writing within ten (10) business days. We will tell you the results of our
statement on which the error or problem appeared. You may telephone us, but doinginvestigation within ten (10) business days after we hear from you, and we will
so will not preserve your rights. In your letter, please provide the followingcorrect any error promptly. If we need more time, however, we may take up to
information:forty-five (45) days to investigate your complaint or questions for ATM
• Your name and account numbertransactions made within the United States and up to ninety (90) days for new
• Describe the error or transfer you are unsure about, and explain in detail why youaccounts, foreign initiated transactions and point-of-sale transactions. If we decide

believe this is an error or why you need more informationto do this, we will re-credit your account within ten (10) business days for the
• The dollar amount of the suspected erroramount you think is in error, minus a maximum of $50. If we ask you to put your
During our investigation process, you are not responsible for paying any amount incomplaint in writing, and we do not receive it within ten (10) business days, we may
question; you are, however, obligated to pay the items on your statement that are notnot re-credit your account and you will not have use of the money during the time
in question. While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquentit takes us to complete our investigation.
or take any action to collect the amount in question.

Tell us AT ONCE if you believe your access device has been lost or stolen, or
Mail-in depositssomeone may have electronically transferred money from your account without
If you wish to mail a deposit, please send a deposit ticket and check to your local Truistyour permission, or someone has used information from a check to conduct an
branch. Visit Truist.com to locate the Truist branch closest to you. Please do not sendunauthorized electronic fund transfer. If you tell us within two (2) business days
cash.after you learn of the loss or theft of your access device or the unauthorized

transaction, you can lose no more than $50 if someone makes electronic transfers
Change of addresswithout your permission.
If you need to change your address, please visit your local Truist branch or call Truist
Contact Center at 1-844-4TRUIST (1-844-487-8478).If you do NOT tell us within two (2) business days after you learn of the loss or theft

of your access device or the unauthorized transaction, and we can prove we could

How to Reconcile Your Account Outstanding Checks and Other Debits (Section A)

Date/Check # Amount Date/Check # Amount
1. List the new balance of your account from your latest statement here:

2. Record any outstanding debits (checks, check card purchases, ATM
withdrawals, electronic transactions, etc.) in section A. Record the
transaction date, the check number or type of debit and the debit amount.
Add up all of the debits, and enter the sum here:

3. Subtract the amount in Line 2 above from the amount in Line 1 above and
enter the total here:

4. Record any outstanding credits in section B. Record the transaction date,
credit type and the credit amount. Add up all of the credits and enter the
sum here: Outstanding Deposits and Other Credits (Section B)

Date/Type Amount Date/Type Amount5. Add the amount in Line 4 to the amount in Line 3 to find your balance. Enter
the sum here. This amount should match the balance in your register.

For more information, please contact your local Truist branch, visit Truist.com or contact us at 1-844-4TRUIST (1-844-487-8478). MEMBER FDIC

0022063


























